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Baltic States Swimming Championships 2018
Kaunas, 23- - 24-3-2018

Event 1 Men, 100m Freestyle Open
2018-03-23 - 10:00 Results Prelim
Points: FINA 2017

Rank Name YB Club Time RT Pts

14 - 15 years

1. Danil, PANCEREV 04 Lithuania Youth 54.58+0,69 634
2. Aleksas, SAVICKAS 03 Lithuania Youth 54.84+0,70 625
3. Demid, SOLODOV 03 Estonian Youth 55.00+0,77 620
4. Nikita, GORBACOVS 03 Latvia Youth 55.07+0,58 618
5. Joris, VERETINSKAS 03 Lithuania Youth 55.69+0,73 597
6. Arnas, ČEREŠKA 04 Lithuania Youth 56.35+0,69 576
7. Danielius, KVEDERIS 04 Lithuania 56.81+0,76 563
8. Martin, TRETJAK 04 Lithuania 57.33+0,73 547
9. Janis Ricards, SNIEDZE 03 Latvia Youth 58.32+0,72 520

10. Eriks Marks, LISUKS 03 Latvia Youth 58.62+0,70 512
11. Erik, LIHHATS 03 Estonian Youth 59.09+0,77 500

16 - 18 years

1. Artjoms, MACEHINS 00 Latvia Junior 52.59+0,67 709A
2. Janter, SUUN 00 Estonian Junior 52.75+0,61 703R
3. Joūkbas, KEBLYS 02 Lithuania 52.98+0,77 694
4. Martin, PIILBERG 00 Estonian Junior 53.37+0,64 679
5. Mantas, KAVECKAS 00 Lithuania Junior 53.43+0,69 676
6. Saulius, VALATKEVIČIUS 00 Lithuania Junior 53.54+0,69 672
7. Aleksandras, KASAKOVSKIS 01 Lithuania Junior 53.94+0,70 657
8. Roberts, ZEMTURIS 00 Latvia 54.10+0,62 651

Arturs, MARKOVS 01 Latvia Junior 54.10+0,67 651
10. Maksims, PANIHINS 01 Latvia 54.42+0,69 640
11. Rando, VAINIKK 00 Estonia 54.65+0,70 632
12. Oper, GEORG 02 Estonia 54.93+0,72 622
13. Julius, BAČKULIS 00 Lithuania 55.00+0,77 620
14. Gregory, KASK 02 Estonian Junior 55.08+0,85 617
15. Paulius, KONSTANTINOV 01 Lithuania 55.09+0,65 617
16. Karolis, ČEREŠKA 00 Lithuania 55.30+0,70 610
17. Uku, PAERISMAA 01 Estonia 55.31+0,70 610
18. Sergei, VOLKOV 01 Estonian Junior 55.42+0,72 606
19. Sergejs, ZIDKOVS 02 Latvia 55.67+0,66 598
20. Edvard, KOPJEV 00 Estonia 55.88+0,71 591
21. Nikita, SEMJONOVS 00 Latvia 56.04+0,65 586
22. Aleksander, KAMPUS 01 Estonia 57.05+0,81 555
23. Mykolas, NADVARAVIČIUS 00 Lithuania 57.67+0,79 538
24. Gedvydas, MASIULIS 00 Lithuania Junior 57.96+0,68 530
25. Carl-Joseph, SUUROJA 02 Estonia 59.28+0,70 495

DNS Rolands, TARHANOVS 01 Latvia

Open

1. Nikita, TSERNOSEV 97 Estonia 51.02+0,64 777A
2. Andri, AEDMA 95 Estonia 51.49+0,67 756A
3. Povilas, STRAZDAS 96 Lithuania 51.52+0,62 754A
4. Marko- Matteus, LANGEL 99 Estonia 51.57+0,67 752A
5. Daniel, ZAITSEV 97 Estonia 51.83+0,63 741A
6. Hendrik, UETT 98 Estonia 51.90+0,67 738A
7. Tomas, SUNGAILA 99 Lithuania 52.43+0,71 716A
8. Artjoms, MACEHINS 00 Latvia Junior 52.59+0,67 709A
9. Jevgenijs, BOICOVS 97 Latvia 52.62+0,59 708R

10. Janter, SUUN 00 Estonian Junior 52.75+0,61 703R
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Baltic States Swimming Championships 2018
Kaunas, 23- - 24-3-2018

Event 1, Men, 100m Freestyle, Prelim, Open

Rank Name YB Club Time RT Pts

11. Joūkbas, KEBLYS 02 Lithuania 52.98+0,77 694
12. Darijus, ASTRAUSKAS 99 Lithuania 53.22+0,60 684
13. Martin, PIILBERG 00 Estonian Junior 53.37+0,64 679
14. Mantas, KAVECKAS 00 Lithuania Junior 53.43+0,69 676
15. Saulius, VALATKEVIČIUS 00 Lithuania Junior 53.54+0,69 672
16. Aleksandras, KASAKOVSKIS 01 Lithuania Junior 53.94+0,70 657
17. Roberts, ZEMTURIS 00 Latvia 54.10+0,62 651

Arturs, MARKOVS 01 Latvia Junior 54.10+0,67 651
19. Maksims, PANIHINS 01 Latvia 54.42+0,69 640
20. Kristers, ROZENBILDS 98 Latvia 54.44+0,65 639
21. Danil, PANCEREV 04 Lithuania Youth 54.58+0,69 634
22. Rando, VAINIKK 00 Estonia 54.65+0,70 632
23. Vilius, SREBALIUS 93 Lithuania 54.74+0,71 629
24. Jonas, SADAUSKAS 96 Lithuania 54.81+0,68 626
25. Aleksas, SAVICKAS 03 Lithuania Youth 54.84+0,70 625
26. Aleksandr, KAPELIN 99 Estonia 54.87+0,69 624
27. Oper, GEORG 02 Estonia 54.93+0,72 622
28. Demid, SOLODOV 03 Estonian Youth 55.00+0,77 620

Julius, BAČKULIS 00 Lithuania 55.00+0,77 620
30. Nikita, GORBACOVS 03 Latvia Youth 55.07+0,58 618
31. Gregory, KASK 02 Estonian Junior 55.08+0,85 617
32. Paulius, KONSTANTINOV 01 Lithuania 55.09+0,65 617
33. Karolis, ČEREŠKA 00 Lithuania 55.30+0,70 610
34. Uku, PAERISMAA 01 Estonia 55.31+0,70 610
35. Sergei, VOLKOV 01 Estonian Junior 55.42+0,72 606
36. Ričardas, MICKEVIČIUS 99 Lithuania 55.58+0,66 601
37. Sergejs, ZIDKOVS 02 Latvia 55.67+0,66 598
38. Joris, VERETINSKAS 03 Lithuania Youth 55.69+0,73 597
39. Edvard, KOPJEV 00 Estonia 55.88+0,71 591
40. Nikita, SEMJONOVS 00 Latvia 56.04+0,65 586
41. Arnas, ČEREŠKA 04 Lithuania Youth 56.35+0,69 576
42. Danielius, KVEDERIS 04 Lithuania 56.81+0,76 563
43. Aleksander, KAMPUS 01 Estonia 57.05+0,81 555
44. Martin, TRETJAK 04 Lithuania 57.33+0,73 547
45. Mykolas, NADVARAVIČIUS 00 Lithuania 57.67+0,79 538
46. Gedvydas, MASIULIS 00 Lithuania Junior 57.96+0,68 530
47. Janis Ricards, SNIEDZE 03 Latvia Youth 58.32+0,72 520
48. Eriks Marks, LISUKS 03 Latvia Youth 58.62+0,70 512
49. Erik, LIHHATS 03 Estonian Youth 59.09+0,77 500
50. Carl-Joseph, SUUROJA 02 Estonia 59.28+0,70 495
51. Daniels, PRAISS 99 Latvia 59.36+0,72 493

DNS Rolands, TARHANOVS 01 Latvia



Splash Meet Manager, 11.51721 Registered to Lithuanian Swimming Federation 2018-03-24 19:26 - Page 3

Baltic States Swimming Championships 2018
Kaunas, 23- - 24-3-2018

Event 1 Men, 100m Freestyle Open
2018-03-23 - 17:00 Results Final
Points: FINA 2017

Rank Name YB Club Time RT Pts

Final
1. Povilas, STRAZDAS 96 Lithuania 51.17+0,65 770
2. Nikita, TSERNOSEV 97 Estonia 51.23+0,66 767
3. Andri, AEDMA 95 Estonia 51.29+0,67 765
4. Hendrik, UETT 98 Estonia 52.03+0,65 732
5. Marko- Matteus, LANGEL 99 Estonia 52.04+0,66 732
6. Daniel, ZAITSEV 97 Estonia 52.08+0,69 730
7. Tomas, SUNGAILA 99 Lithuania 52.27+0,73 722
8. Artjoms, MACEHINS 00 Latvia Junior 52.89+0,65 697



Splash Meet Manager, 11.51721 Registered to Lithuanian Swimming Federation 2018-03-24 19:26 - Page 4

Baltic States Swimming Championships 2018
Kaunas, 23- - 24-3-2018

Event 2 Women, 200m Freestyle Open
2018-03-23 - 10:10 Results Prelim
Points: FINA 2017

Rank Name YB Club Time RT Pts

13 - 14 years

1. Elisabeth, VIIDING 04 Estonian Youth 2:18.67+0,73 540
2. Gabija, TREPEKAITĖ 04 Lithuania Youth 2:19.29+0,73 533
3. Kirke, KUEBAR 05 Estonian Youth 2:22.79+0,78 495
4. Elis, TREIAL 04 Estonian Youth 2:23.09+0,80 492
5. Gabrielė, PUZARAITĖ 04 Lithuania Youth 2:23.59+0,79 487
6. Andželika, ZLATKUTĖ 04 Lithuania Youth 2:23.86+0,74 484
7. Patricija, ZVIGURE 04 Latvia Youth 2:24.78+0,73 475
8. Elza, SIPKOVA 05 Latvia Youth 2:29.87+0,73 428
9. Martyna, LIMBAITĖ 04 Lithuania 2:30.29+0,80 424

15 - 17 years

1. Ieva, MALUKA 03 Latvia Junior 2:05.56+0,60 728A
2. Ilona, MAIDE 01 Estonian Junior 2:09.12+0,67 669A
3. Marija, RUTKAUSKAITĖ 03 Lithuania Junior 2:10.73+0,75 645A
4. Liepa, KLUONYTĖ 02 Lithuania Junior 2:12.02+0,71 626A
5. Helena, HEINLO 03 Estonian Junior 2:13.82+0,81 601R
6. Marija Annija, GOBERGA 02 Latvia Junior 2:14.89+0,69 587
7. Tiina-Britt, KALJUVALD 03 Estonia 2:17.46+0,67 555
8. Brita Maria, MARIPUU 01 Estonia 2:19.81+0,73 527
9. Diana, KORNET 02 Estonia 2:25.94+0,75 463

Open

1. Ieva, MALUKA 03 Latvia Junior 2:05.56+0,60 728A
2. Kertu Ly, ALNEK 99 Estonia 2:07.44+0,63 696A
3. Ilona, MAIDE 01 Estonian Junior 2:09.12+0,67 669A
4. Annika, VAINIKK 00 Estonia 2:09.85+0,69 658A
5. Marija, RUTKAUSKAITĖ 03 Lithuania Junior 2:10.73+0,75 645A
6. Ema, BALČIŪTĖ 99 Lithuania 2:11.97+0,65 627A
7. Liepa, KLUONYTĖ 02 Lithuania Junior 2:12.02+0,71 626A
8. Neringa, ČERNIAUSKAITĖ 99 Lithuania 2:13.53+0,77 605A
9. Helena, HEINLO 03 Estonian Junior 2:13.82+0,81 601R

10. Beatričė, KANAPIENYTĖ 99 Lithuania 2:14.74+0,68 589R
11. Marija Annija, GOBERGA 02 Latvia Junior 2:14.89+0,69 587
12. Greta, GATAVECKAITĖ 00 Lithuania 2:14.99+0,75 586
13. Justina, DILKAITĖ 97 Lithuania 2:15.11+0,74 584
14. Agnese Patricija, OZOLA 98 Latvia 2:15.71+0,74 576
15. Tiina-Britt, KALJUVALD 03 Estonia 2:17.46+0,67 555
16. Elisabeth, VIIDING 04 Estonian Youth 2:18.67+0,73 540
17. Gabija, TREPEKAITĖ 04 Lithuania Youth 2:19.29+0,73 533
18. Brita Maria, MARIPUU 01 Estonia 2:19.81+0,73 527
19. Kirke, KUEBAR 05 Estonian Youth 2:22.79+0,78 495
20. Elis, TREIAL 04 Estonian Youth 2:23.09+0,80 492
21. Gabrielė, PUZARAITĖ 04 Lithuania Youth 2:23.59+0,79 487
22. Andželika, ZLATKUTĖ 04 Lithuania Youth 2:23.86+0,74 484
23. Patricija, ZVIGURE 04 Latvia Youth 2:24.78+0,73 475
24. Diana, KORNET 02 Estonia 2:25.94+0,75 463
25. Elza, SIPKOVA 05 Latvia Youth 2:29.87+0,73 428
26. Martyna, LIMBAITĖ 04 Lithuania 2:30.29+0,80 424
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Baltic States Swimming Championships 2018
Kaunas, 23- - 24-3-2018

Event 2 Women, 200m Freestyle Open
2018-03-23 - 17:00 Results Final
Points: FINA 2017

Rank Name YB Club Time RT Pts

Final
1. Ieva, MALUKA 03 Latvia Junior 2:03.15+0,66 772
2. Kertu Ly, ALNEK 99 Estonia 2:04.32+0,65 750
3. Ilona, MAIDE 01 Estonian Junior 2:08.76+0,67 675
4. Annika, VAINIKK 00 Estonia 2:08.90+0,68 673
5. Marija, RUTKAUSKAITĖ 03 Lithuania Junior 2:10.88+0,75 643
6. Liepa, KLUONYTĖ 02 Lithuania Junior 2:11.34+0,72 636
7. Neringa, ČERNIAUSKAITĖ 99 Lithuania 2:11.52+0,78 633
8. Ema, BALČIŪTĖ 99 Lithuania 2:14.39+0,67 594



Splash Meet Manager, 11.51721 Registered to Lithuanian Swimming Federation 2018-03-24 19:26 - Page 6

Baltic States Swimming Championships 2018
Kaunas, 23- - 24-3-2018

Event 3 Men, 200m Breaststroke Open
2018-03-23 - 10:30 Results Prelim
Points: FINA 2017

Rank Name YB Club Time RT Pts

14 - 15 years

1. Alan, GRITSOK 03 Estonian Youth 2:31.37+0,73 590
2. Christopher, PALVADRE 03 Estonian Youth 2:32.57+0,68 576
3. Germans, GOLCVARTS 03 Latvia Youth 2:33.70+0,65 564
4. Mihkel Melker, MARRAN 03 Estonian Youth 2:33.73+0,77 563
5. Džiugas, KARKLELIS 03 Lithuania Youth 2:37.16+0,69 527
6. Karl Mattias, MILK 04 Estonian Youth 2:37.70+0,70 522
7. Dmitri, ASTRELIN 03 Estonia 2:43.20+0,72 471
8. Nojus, SKIRUTIS 03 Lithuania Youth 2:44.68+0,63 458

16 - 18 years

1. Joonas, NIINE 00 Estonian Junior 2:20.45+0,73 739A
2. Janis Vitauts, SILINS 00 Latvia Junior 2:21.20+0,69 727A
3. Mantas, LISAUSKAS 00 Lithuania Junior 2:21.45+0,66 723A
4. Erikas, KAPOČIUS 00 Lithuania Junior 2:26.12+0,66 656A
5. Marko, PRIEDNIEKS 01 Latvia Junior 2:26.28+0,68 654R
6. Mark, SOVTSA 01 Estonian Junior 2:26.73+0,66 648
7. Ilja, ROZENKOV 02 Estonia 2:31.68+0,77 587
8. Pijus, KLIMAS 01 Lithuania 2:34.87+0,70 551

Open

1. Daniils, BOBROVS 97 Latvia 2:18.79+0,71 766A
2. Martin, ALLIKVEE 95 Estonia 2:20.09+0,65 745A
3. Joonas, NIINE 00 Estonian Junior 2:20.45+0,73 739A
4. Janis Vitauts, SILINS 00 Latvia Junior 2:21.20+0,69 727A
5. Mantas, LISAUSKAS 00 Lithuania Junior 2:21.45+0,66 723A
6. Igor, KOZLOVSKIJ 92 Lithuania 2:23.94+0,70 687A
7. Silver, HEIN 97 Estonia 2:25.19+0,77 669A
8. Erikas, KAPOČIUS 00 Lithuania Junior 2:26.12+0,66 656A
9. Marko, PRIEDNIEKS 01 Latvia Junior 2:26.28+0,68 654R

10. Maksim, AKAVANTSEV 98 Estonia 2:26.45+0,61 652R
11. Mark, SOVTSA 01 Estonian Junior 2:26.73+0,66 648
12. Tiit, MATVEJEV 99 Estonia 2:26.79+0,62 647
13. Alan, GRITSOK 03 Estonian Youth 2:31.37+0,73 590
14. Ilja, ROZENKOV 02 Estonia 2:31.68+0,77 587
15. Christopher, PALVADRE 03 Estonian Youth 2:32.57+0,68 576
16. Ruslanas, ARKADJEVAS 97 Lithuania 2:33.33+0,71 568
17. Germans, GOLCVARTS 03 Latvia Youth 2:33.70+0,65 564
18. Mihkel Melker, MARRAN 03 Estonian Youth 2:33.73+0,77 563
19. Pijus, KLIMAS 01 Lithuania 2:34.87+0,70 551
20. Džiugas, KARKLELIS 03 Lithuania Youth 2:37.16+0,69 527
21. Karl Mattias, MILK 04 Estonian Youth 2:37.70+0,70 522
22. Dmitri, ASTRELIN 03 Estonia 2:43.20+0,72 471
23. Nojus, SKIRUTIS 03 Lithuania Youth 2:44.68+0,63 458
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Baltic States Swimming Championships 2018
Kaunas, 23- - 24-3-2018

Event 3 Men, 200m Breaststroke Open
2018-03-23 - 17:10 Results Final
Points: FINA 2017

Rank Name YB Club Time RT Pts

Final
1. Martin, ALLIKVEE 95 Estonia 2:15.84+0,64 817
2. Daniils, BOBROVS 97 Latvia 2:16.11+0,74 812
3. Janis Vitauts, SILINS 00 Latvia Junior 2:19.79+0,64 750
4. Mantas, LISAUSKAS 00 Lithuania Junior 2:21.42+0,69 724
5. Igor, KOZLOVSKIJ 92 Lithuania 2:21.84+0,70 717
6. Joonas, NIINE 00 Estonian Junior 2:22.36+0,72 710
7. Silver, HEIN 97 Estonia 2:25.84+0,72 660
8. Marko, PRIEDNIEKS 01 Latvia Junior 2:26.57+0,68 650



Splash Meet Manager, 11.51721 Registered to Lithuanian Swimming Federation 2018-03-24 19:26 - Page 8

Baltic States Swimming Championships 2018
Kaunas, 23- - 24-3-2018

Event 4 Women, 100m Breaststroke Open
2018-03-23 - 10:35 Results Prelim
Points: FINA 2017

Rank Name YB Club Time RT Pts

13 - 14 years

1. Adelė Rusnė, JUKNEVIČIŪTĖ04 Lithuania Youth 1:18.89+0,75 542
2. Anita, GUDOVSKAJA 05 Estonian Youth 1:20.35+0,69 513

Mija, MOTIEJAITYTĖ 04 Lithuania Youth 1:20.35+0,79 513
4. Simona, RASMANN 04 Estonian Youth 1:20.38+0,74 513
5. Daniela, MECLERE 05 Latvia Youth 1:22.17+0,63 480
6. Marta, VALKOVSKA 04 Latvia Youth 1:22.75+0,68 470
7. Deimantė, DUMPYTĖ 04 Lithuania 1:25.51+0,78 426

15 - 17 years

1. Kotryna, TETEREVKOVA 02 Lithuania Junior 1:10.55+0,76 758A
2. Arina, SISOJEVA 02 Latvia Junior 1:12.81+0,68 690A
3. Ksenija, GRIBOKA 03 Latvia Junior 1:15.75+0,69 613A
4. Jana, DOBRJANSKA 01 Latvia Junior 1:17.30+0,89 576R
5. Elzė, BIELSKUTĖ 02 Lithuania Junior 1:17.58+0,73 570
6. Paulina, AUGAITĖ 01 Lithuania 1:18.03+0,64 560
7. Meril, ARNDT 02 Estonian Junior 1:22.38+0,71 476
8. Laura, KALVET 02 Estonian Junior 1:22.66+0,70 471
9. Aleksandra, MELASOVA 03 Latvia 1:35.23+0,70 308

Open

1. Kotryna, TETEREVKOVA 02 Lithuania Junior 1:10.55+0,76 758A
2. Agnė, ŠELEIKAITĖ 00 Lithuania 1:11.68+0,71 723A
3. Maria, ROMANJUK 96 Estonia 1:11.99+0,76 714A
4. Arina, SISOJEVA 02 Latvia Junior 1:12.81+0,68 690A
5. Goda, OVERLINGAITĖ 97 Lithuania 1:15.62+0,73 616A
6. Ksenija, GRIBOKA 03 Latvia Junior 1:15.75+0,69 613A
7. Aušrinė, GIRČYTĖ 00 Lithuania 1:16.15+0,70 603A
8. Dana, KOLIDZEJA 99 Latvia 1:16.24+0,71 601A
9. Kristina Maria, JAAMUL 00 Estonia 1:16.82+0,72 587R

10. Jana, DOBRJANSKA 01 Latvia Junior 1:17.30+0,89 576R
11. Elzė, BIELSKUTĖ 02 Lithuania Junior 1:17.58+0,73 570
12. Paulina, AUGAITĖ 01 Lithuania 1:18.03+0,64 560
13. Adelė Rusnė, JUKNEVIČIŪTĖ04 Lithuania Youth 1:18.89+0,75 542
14. Anita, GUDOVSKAJA 05 Estonian Youth 1:20.35+0,69 513

Mija, MOTIEJAITYTĖ 04 Lithuania Youth 1:20.35+0,79 513
16. Simona, RASMANN 04 Estonian Youth 1:20.38+0,74 513
17. Daniela, MECLERE 05 Latvia Youth 1:22.17+0,63 480
18. Meril, ARNDT 02 Estonian Junior 1:22.38+0,71 476
19. Laura, KALVET 02 Estonian Junior 1:22.66+0,70 471
20. Marta, VALKOVSKA 04 Latvia Youth 1:22.75+0,68 470
21. Deimantė, DUMPYTĖ 04 Lithuania 1:25.51+0,78 426
22. Aleksandra, MELASOVA 03 Latvia 1:35.23+0,70 308
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Baltic States Swimming Championships 2018
Kaunas, 23- - 24-3-2018

Event 4 Women, 100m Breaststroke Open
2018-03-23 - 17:15 Results Final
Points: FINA 2017

Rank Name YB Club Time RT Pts

Final
1. Maria, ROMANJUK 96 Estonia 1:09.52+0,59 793
2. Kotryna, TETEREVKOVA 02 Lithuania Junior 1:09.60+0,73 790
3. Agnė, ŠELEIKAITĖ 00 Lithuania 1:10.38+0,64 764
4. Arina, SISOJEVA 02 Latvia Junior 1:12.17+0,73 708
5. Dana, KOLIDZEJA 99 Latvia 1:14.40+0,72 647
6. Aušrinė, GIRČYTĖ 00 Lithuania 1:15.50+0,70 619
7. Goda, OVERLINGAITĖ 97 Lithuania 1:15.95+0,73 608
8. Ksenija, GRIBOKA 03 Latvia Junior 1:16.56+0,73 593
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Baltic States Swimming Championships 2018
Kaunas, 23- - 24-3-2018

Event 5 Men, 100m Backstroke Open
2018-03-23 - 10:50 Results Prelim
Points: FINA 2017

Rank Name YB Club Time RT Pts

14 - 15 years

1. Maksim, MINAJEV 03 Estonian Youth 1:02.20+0,58 579
2. Tomas, NAVIKONIS 03 Lithuania Youth 1:02.80+0,56 562
3. Jokūbas, TIJUNONIS 03 Lithuania Youth 1:03.23+0,73 551
4. Tadas, PRANIAUSKAS 03 Lithuania Youth 1:03.28+0,66 550
5. Danielius, KVEDERIS 04 Lithuania 1:04.05+0,76 530
6. Joris, VERETINSKAS 03 Lithuania Youth 1:05.67+0,63 492
7. Haralds, ZVEJNIEKS 03 Latvia Youth 1:06.45+0,63 475
8. Donats, DRAGASJUS 04 Latvia 1:07.27+0,60 457
9. Janis Ricards, SNIEDZE 03 Latvia Youth 1:07.38+0,62 455

10. Maksim, LOBOSSOK 04 Estonia 1:09.41+0,59 416

16 - 18 years

1. Tomass, JEGOROVS 01 Latvia Junior 59.05+0,56 676A
2. Alex, AHTIAINEN 01 Estonian Junior 59.16+0,60 673A
3. Alanas, TAUTKUS 00 Lithuania Junior 59.50+0,60 661A
4. Davis, SLISANS 00 Latvia Junior 59.89+0,80 648R
5. Erikas, GRIGAITIS 02 Lithuania Junior 59.99+0,63 645R
6. Eigirdas, JANKAUSKAS 00 Lithuania 1:00.85+0,62 618
7. Benediktas, BUDRYS 01 Lithuania 1:01.56+0,58 597
8. Ilia, LATT 01 Estonian Junior 1:01.82+0,68 590
9. Rando, VAINIKK 00 Estonia 1:02.41+0,68 573

10. Robert, TARUM 00 Estonian Junior 1:02.63+0,70 567
11. Mihhail, PRIBLUDNOI 01 Estonia 1:02.76+0,64 563
12. Kirill, NAUMOV 02 Latvia 1:04.28+0,64 524

Open

1. Girts, FELDBERGS 93 Latvia 57.06+0,59 750A
2. Eimantas, MILIUS 96 Lithuania 58.10+0,59 710A
3. Matis, HIIE 98 Estonia 58.11+0,65 710A
4. Pavels, VILCANS 90 Latvia 58.93+0,66 681A
5. Tomass, JEGOROVS 01 Latvia Junior 59.05+0,56 676A
6. Alex, AHTIAINEN 01 Estonian Junior 59.16+0,60 673A
7. Andrei, GUSSEV 97 Estonia 59.32+0,57 667A
8. Alanas, TAUTKUS 00 Lithuania Junior 59.50+0,60 661A
9. Davis, SLISANS 00 Latvia Junior 59.89+0,80 648R

10. Erikas, GRIGAITIS 02 Lithuania Junior 59.99+0,63 645R
11. Eigirdas, JANKAUSKAS 00 Lithuania 1:00.85+0,62 618
12. Benediktas, BUDRYS 01 Lithuania 1:01.56+0,58 597
13. Ilia, LATT 01 Estonian Junior 1:01.82+0,68 590
14. Maksim, MINAJEV 03 Estonian Youth 1:02.20+0,58 579
15. Rando, VAINIKK 00 Estonia 1:02.41+0,68 573
16. Robert, TARUM 00 Estonian Junior 1:02.63+0,70 567
17. Mihhail, PRIBLUDNOI 01 Estonia 1:02.76+0,64 563
18. Tomas, NAVIKONIS 03 Lithuania Youth 1:02.80+0,56 562
19. Jokūbas, TIJUNONIS 03 Lithuania Youth 1:03.23+0,73 551
20. Tadas, PRANIAUSKAS 03 Lithuania Youth 1:03.28+0,66 550
21. Danielius, KVEDERIS 04 Lithuania 1:04.05+0,76 530
22. Kirill, NAUMOV 02 Latvia 1:04.28+0,64 524
23. Joris, VERETINSKAS 03 Lithuania Youth 1:05.67+0,63 492
24. Haralds, ZVEJNIEKS 03 Latvia Youth 1:06.45+0,63 475
25. Donats, DRAGASJUS 04 Latvia 1:07.27+0,60 457
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Baltic States Swimming Championships 2018
Kaunas, 23- - 24-3-2018

Event 5, Men, 100m Backstroke, Prelim, Open

Rank Name YB Club Time RT Pts

26. Janis Ricards, SNIEDZE 03 Latvia Youth 1:07.38+0,62 455
27. Maksim, LOBOSSOK 04 Estonia 1:09.41+0,59 416
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Baltic States Swimming Championships 2018
Kaunas, 23- - 24-3-2018

Event 5 Men, 100m Backstroke Open
2018-03-23 - 17:25 Results Final
Points: FINA 2017

Rank Name YB Club Time RT Pts

Final
1. Girts, FELDBERGS 93 Latvia 56.55+0,61 770
2. Eimantas, MILIUS 96 Lithuania 57.74+0,53 724
3. Matis, HIIE 98 Estonia 58.07+0,66 711
4. Pavels, VILCANS 90 Latvia 58.30+0,62 703
5. Andrei, GUSSEV 97 Estonia 58.36+0,59 701
6. Alex, AHTIAINEN 01 Estonian Junior 59.22+0,59 671
7. Tomass, JEGOROVS 01 Latvia Junior 59.84+0,59 650
8. Alanas, TAUTKUS 00 Lithuania Junior 59.95+0,60 646
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Baltic States Swimming Championships 2018
Kaunas, 23- - 24-3-2018

Event 6 Women, 200m Backstroke Open
2018-03-23 - 10:55 Results Prelim
Points: FINA 2017

Rank Name YB Club Time RT Pts

13 - 14 years

1. Laura-Liis, VALDMAA 04 Estonian Youth 2:26.11+0,68 612A
2. Elis, TREIAL 04 Estonian Youth 2:31.10+0,68 553A
3. Liveta, LETUKAITĖ 04 Lithuania Youth 2:36.42+0,57 498R
4. Elizabete Paula, OZOLA 04 Latvia Youth 2:37.06+0,78 492
5. Gustė, ŠIMKUTĖ 05 Lithuania 2:37.12+0,68 492
6. Aurelia, ROOS 04 Estonia 2:37.64+0,67 487
7. Gabrielė, BUROKAITĖ 04 Lithuania Youth 2:38.77+0,66 477
8. Gerda, JOTAUTĖ 05 Lithuania Youth 2:40.18+0,70 464
9. Polina, PETROVA 04 Latvia Youth 2:44.64+0,64 427

15 - 17 years

1. Paulina, PEKUNAITĖ 02 Lithuania Junior 2:27.07+0,57 600A
2. Viktorija, GRACOVA 01 Latvia Junior 2:27.44+0,78 595A
3. Katriin, HANSALU 03 Estonian Junior 2:29.03+0,69 576A
4. Gabija, MANKAUSKAITĖ 02 Lithuania Junior 2:29.82+0,60 567A
5. Sofja, KRIVORUKOVA 02 Estonian Junior 2:30.32+0,73 562A
6. Emilia, TROTSENKO 03 Estonia 2:32.72+0,69 536R
7. Anna, KAPELINA 03 Estonia 2:36.84+0,77 494
8. Polina, KURMELEVA 02 Latvia Junior 2:37.56+0,66 488

Open

1. Erika, MARTIŠIŪTĖ 99 Lithuania 2:25.49+0,68 620A
2. Laura-Liis, VALDMAA 04 Estonian Youth 2:26.11+0,68 612A
3. Paulina, PEKUNAITĖ 02 Lithuania Junior 2:27.07+0,57 600A
4. Viktorija, GRACOVA 01 Latvia Junior 2:27.44+0,78 595A
5. Katriin, HANSALU 03 Estonian Junior 2:29.03+0,69 576A
6. Gabija, MANKAUSKAITĖ 02 Lithuania Junior 2:29.82+0,60 567A
7. Sofja, KRIVORUKOVA 02 Estonian Junior 2:30.32+0,73 562A
8. Elis, TREIAL 04 Estonian Youth 2:31.10+0,68 553A
9. Emilia, TROTSENKO 03 Estonia 2:32.72+0,69 536R

10. Liveta, LETUKAITĖ 04 Lithuania Youth 2:36.42+0,57 498R
11. Meda, KULBAČIAUSKAITĖ 00 Lithuania 2:36.59+0,73 497
12. Anna, KAPELINA 03 Estonia 2:36.84+0,77 494
13. Elizabete Paula, OZOLA 04 Latvia Youth 2:37.06+0,78 492
14. Gustė, ŠIMKUTĖ 05 Lithuania 2:37.12+0,68 492
15. Polina, KURMELEVA 02 Latvia Junior 2:37.56+0,66 488
16. Aurelia, ROOS 04 Estonia 2:37.64+0,67 487
17. Gabrielė, BUROKAITĖ 04 Lithuania Youth 2:38.77+0,66 477
18. Gerda, JOTAUTĖ 05 Lithuania Youth 2:40.18+0,70 464
19. Polina, PETROVA 04 Latvia Youth 2:44.64+0,64 427
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Baltic States Swimming Championships 2018
Kaunas, 23- - 24-3-2018

Event 6 Women, 200m Backstroke Open
2018-03-23 - 17:25 Results Final
Points: FINA 2017

Rank Name YB Club Time RT Pts

Final
1. Erika, MARTIŠIŪTĖ 99 Lithuania 2:25.28+0,65 622
2. Laura-Liis, VALDMAA 04 Estonian Youth 2:25.52+0,72 619
3. Paulina, PEKUNAITĖ 02 Lithuania Junior 2:26.07+0,61 612
4. Viktorija, GRACOVA 01 Latvia Junior 2:26.23+0,77 610
5. Katriin, HANSALU 03 Estonian Junior 2:28.28+0,65 585
6. Sofja, KRIVORUKOVA 02 Estonian Junior 2:30.83+0,75 556
7. Elis, TREIAL 04 Estonian Youth 2:31.93+0,73 544
8. Gabija, MANKAUSKAITĖ 02 Lithuania Junior 2:34.16+0,64 521
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Baltic States Swimming Championships 2018
Kaunas, 23- - 24-3-2018

Event 7 Men, 200m Butterfly Open
2018-03-23 - 11:10 Results Prelim
Points: FINA 2017

Rank Name YB Club Time RT Pts

14 - 15 years

1. Daniil, APPEL 03 Estonian Youth 2:23.93+0,78 465
2. Mykolas, RINDOKAS 03 Lithuania 2:24.87+0,65 456
3. Arnas, ČEREŠKA 04 Lithuania Youth 2:26.55+0,71 440
4. Deniss, SUHANOVSKIS 03 Latvia Youth 2:26.72+0,65 439
5. Igor, SHUVALOV 03 Estonian Youth 2:27.87+0,75 428
6. Nojus, SKIRUTIS 03 Lithuania Youth 2:31.42+0,78 399

16 - 18 years

1. Ainis, ŽELIONIS 00 Lithuania Junior 2:13.26+0,77 585A
2. Aleksandr, AMOSENKOV 01 Estonian Junior 2:15.71+0,78 554A
3. Rinalds, PUKITIS 00 Latvia Junior 2:16.35+0,80 546A
4. Kaspar, HELDE 02 Estonia 2:16.50+0,71 545R
5. Germantas, ŠVECOVAS 01 Lithuania Junior 2:17.06+0,76 538R
6. Konstantin, VARKKI 02 Estonia 2:27.97+0,74 427

Open

1. Cevin Anders, SIIM 97 Estonia 2:10.79+0,67 619A
2. Ainis, ŽELIONIS 00 Lithuania Junior 2:13.26+0,77 585A
3. Armin Evert, LELLE 99 Estonia 2:14.03+0,80 575A
4. Daniels, NARAJEVS 99 Latvia 2:14.87+0,73 565A
5. Benas, SAVIČIUS 99 Lithuania 2:15.49+0,69 557A
6. Aleksandr, AMOSENKOV 01 Estonian Junior 2:15.71+0,78 554A
7. Paulius, MARTINKĖNAS 99 Lithuania 2:15.92+0,75 552A
8. Rinalds, PUKITIS 00 Latvia Junior 2:16.35+0,80 546A
9. Kaspar, HELDE 02 Estonia 2:16.50+0,71 545R

10. Germantas, ŠVECOVAS 01 Lithuania Junior 2:17.06+0,76 538R
11. Rinel, PIUS 99 Estonia 2:21.21+0,76 492
12. Daniil, APPEL 03 Estonian Youth 2:23.93+0,78 465
13. Mykolas, RINDOKAS 03 Lithuania 2:24.87+0,65 456
14. Arnas, ČEREŠKA 04 Lithuania Youth 2:26.55+0,71 440
15. Deniss, SUHANOVSKIS 03 Latvia Youth 2:26.72+0,65 439
16. Igor, SHUVALOV 03 Estonian Youth 2:27.87+0,75 428
17. Konstantin, VARKKI 02 Estonia 2:27.97+0,74 427
18. Nojus, SKIRUTIS 03 Lithuania Youth 2:31.42+0,78 399
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Baltic States Swimming Championships 2018
Kaunas, 23- - 24-3-2018

Event 7 Men, 200m Butterfly Open
2018-03-23 - 17:35 Results Final
Points: FINA 2017

Rank Name YB Club Time RT Pts

Final
1. Cevin Anders, SIIM 97 Estonia 2:09.23+0,62 642
2. Paulius, MARTINKĖNAS 99 Lithuania 2:12.51+0,70 595
3. Ainis, ŽELIONIS 00 Lithuania Junior 2:12.82+0,69 591
4. Armin Evert, LELLE 99 Estonia 2:13.17+0,70 587
5. Daniels, NARAJEVS 99 Latvia 2:16.08+0,74 550
6. Benas, SAVIČIUS 99 Lithuania 2:17.20+0,66 536
7. Aleksandr, AMOSENKOV 01 Estonian Junior 2:18.07+0,78 526
8. Rinalds, PUKITIS 00 Latvia Junior 2:18.48+0,79 522
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Baltic States Swimming Championships 2018
Kaunas, 23- - 24-3-2018

Event 8 Women, 100m Butterfly Open
2018-03-23 - 11:20 Results Prelim
Points: FINA 2017

Rank Name YB Club Time RT Pts

13 - 14 years

1. Laura-Liis, VALDMAA 04 Estonian Youth 1:07.77+0,67 548A
2. Urtė, ZIGMANTAITĖ 04 Lithuania Youth 1:09.35+0,73 512A
3. Radvilė, KERŠEVIČIŪTĖ 05 Lithuania Youth 1:09.63+0,60 505R
4. Polina, TIMOFEJEVA 05 Estonian Youth 1:10.05+0,78 496R
5. Brita, RANNAMETS 04 Estonian Youth 1:11.17+0,65 473
6. Augustė, JOCIŪTĖ 04 Lithuania Youth 1:11.78+0,70 461
7. Giedrė, SKRODENYTĖ 05 Lithuania 1:12.17+0,75 454
8. Elizabete, FERSTA 04 Latvia Youth 1:13.07+0,57 437
9. Kirke, KUEBAR 05 Estonian Youth 1:16.69+0,74 378

15 - 17 years

1. Darja, KONONOVA 02 Lithuania Junior 1:07.80+0,72 547A
2. Jekaterina, TROCA 01 Latvia Junior 1:09.25+0,88 514A
3. Helen, MEIER 01 Estonian Junior 1:11.69+0,74 463
4. Elzė, BIELSKUTĖ 02 Lithuania Junior 1:22.41+0,75 305

Open

1. Beatričė, KANAPIENYTĖ 99 Lithuania 1:02.95+0,66 684A
2. Margaret, MARKVARDT 00 Estonia 1:03.12+0,69 679A
3. Kertu Ly, ALNEK 99 Estonia 1:03.46+0,65 668A
4. Dominyka, RAPŠYTĖ 99 Lithuania 1:05.83+0,75 598A
5. Laura-Liis, VALDMAA 04 Estonian Youth 1:07.77+0,67 548A
6. Darja, KONONOVA 02 Lithuania Junior 1:07.80+0,72 547A
7. Jekaterina, TROCA 01 Latvia Junior 1:09.25+0,88 514A
8. Urtė, ZIGMANTAITĖ 04 Lithuania Youth 1:09.35+0,73 512A
9. Radvilė, KERŠEVIČIŪTĖ 05 Lithuania Youth 1:09.63+0,60 505R

10. Polina, TIMOFEJEVA 05 Estonian Youth 1:10.05+0,78 496R
11. Brita, RANNAMETS 04 Estonian Youth 1:11.17+0,65 473
12. Helen, MEIER 01 Estonian Junior 1:11.69+0,74 463
13. Augustė, JOCIŪTĖ 04 Lithuania Youth 1:11.78+0,70 461
14. Giedrė, SKRODENYTĖ 05 Lithuania 1:12.17+0,75 454
15. Elizabete, FERSTA 04 Latvia Youth 1:13.07+0,57 437
16. Kirke, KUEBAR 05 Estonian Youth 1:16.69+0,74 378
17. Elzė, BIELSKUTĖ 02 Lithuania Junior 1:22.41+0,75 305
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Baltic States Swimming Championships 2018
Kaunas, 23- - 24-3-2018

Event 8 Women, 100m Butterfly Open
2018-03-23 - 17:40 Results Final
Points: FINA 2017

Rank Name YB Club Time RT Pts

Final
1. Margaret, MARKVARDT 00 Estonia 1:02.43+0,70 701
2. Beatričė, KANAPIENYTĖ 99 Lithuania 1:02.46+0,63 700
3. Dominyka, RAPŠYTĖ 99 Lithuania 1:05.06+0,76 620
4. Darja, KONONOVA 02 Lithuania Junior 1:08.44+0,73 532
5. Radvilė, KERŠEVIČIŪTĖ 05 Lithuania Youth 1:08.51+0,63 531

Mergaičių iki 13 m. Lietuvos rekordas

6. Polina, TIMOFEJEVA 05 Estonian Youth 1:09.55+0,72 507
7. Urtė, ZIGMANTAITĖ 04 Lithuania Youth 1:09.78+0,74 502
8. Jekaterina, TROCA 01 Latvia Junior 1:10.08+0,86 496
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Baltic States Swimming Championships 2018
Kaunas, 23- - 24-3-2018

Event 9 Men, 400m Freestyle Open
2018-03-23 - 11:30 Results Prelim
Points: FINA 2017

Rank Name YB Club Time RT Pts

14 - 15 years

1. Demid, SOLODOV 03 Estonian Youth 4:24.48+0,79 576R
2. Tomas, NAVIKONIS 03 Lithuania Youth 4:25.74+0,73 567
3. Jokūbas, TIJUNONIS 03 Lithuania Youth 4:29.35+0,72 545
4. Kristaps, MIKELSONS 04 Latvia Youth 4:31.39+0,79 533
5. Erik, LIHHATS 03 Estonian Youth 4:35.89+0,71 507
6. Anrijs Ansis, BERGMANIS 03 Latvia Youth 4:38.87+0,72 491
7. Donats, DRAGASJUS 04 Latvia 4:43.92+0,70 465

16 - 18 years

1. Maksim, GUMENJUK 00 Estonian Junior 4:06.20+0,80 714A
2. Gedvydas, MASIULIS 00 Lithuania Junior 4:15.31+0,67 640A
3. Gregory, KASK 02 Estonian Junior 4:17.04+0,80 627A
4. Kristofers Dags, BREGIS 01 Latvia Junior 4:21.77+0,70 594A
5. Aleksandras, KASAKOVSKIS 01 Lithuania Junior 4:24.42+0,72 576R
6. Uku, PAERISMAA 01 Estonia 4:28.29+0,75 551

Open

1. Maksim, GUMENJUK 00 Estonian Junior 4:06.20+0,80 714A
2. Povilas, STRAZDAS 96 Lithuania 4:10.15+0,66 680A
3. Vladimir, TURU 99 Estonia 4:13.52+0,63 654A
4. Gedvydas, MASIULIS 00 Lithuania Junior 4:15.31+0,67 640A
5. Gregory, KASK 02 Estonian Junior 4:17.04+0,80 627A
6. Deividas, IVANAUSKAS 99 Lithuania 4:17.40+0,77 624A
7. Kristofers Dags, BREGIS 01 Latvia Junior 4:21.77+0,70 594A
8. Tomas, SUNGAILA 99 Lithuania 4:22.78+0,76 587A
9. Aleksandras, KASAKOVSKIS 01 Lithuania Junior 4:24.42+0,72 576R

10. Demid, SOLODOV 03 Estonian Youth 4:24.48+0,79 576R
11. Rimas, BACEVIČIUS 99 Lithuania 4:25.62+0,74 568
12. Tomas, NAVIKONIS 03 Lithuania Youth 4:25.74+0,73 567
13. Uku, PAERISMAA 01 Estonia 4:28.29+0,75 551
14. Jokūbas, TIJUNONIS 03 Lithuania Youth 4:29.35+0,72 545
15. Kristaps, MIKELSONS 04 Latvia Youth 4:31.39+0,79 533
16. Erik, LIHHATS 03 Estonian Youth 4:35.89+0,71 507
17. Anrijs Ansis, BERGMANIS 03 Latvia Youth 4:38.87+0,72 491
18. Donats, DRAGASJUS 04 Latvia 4:43.92+0,70 465
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Baltic States Swimming Championships 2018
Kaunas, 23- - 24-3-2018

Event 9 Men, 400m Freestyle Open
2018-03-23 - 17:45 Results Final
Points: FINA 2017

Rank Name YB Club Time RT Pts

Final
1. Povilas, STRAZDAS 96 Lithuania 4:06.99+0,67 707
2. Maksim, GUMENJUK 00 Estonian Junior 4:07.24+0,80 705
3. Vladimir, TURU 99 Estonia 4:14.13+0,67 649
4. Deividas, IVANAUSKAS 99 Lithuania 4:15.72+0,81 637
5. Tomas, SUNGAILA 99 Lithuania 4:15.93+0,77 635
6. Gedvydas, MASIULIS 00 Lithuania Junior 4:19.12+0,67 612
7. Kristofers Dags, BREGIS 01 Latvia Junior 4:19.21+0,73 611
8. Aleksandras, KASAKOVSKIS 01 Lithuania Junior 4:22.68+0,73 588
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Baltic States Swimming Championships 2018
Kaunas, 23- - 24-3-2018

Event 10 Women, 50m Freestyle Open
2018-03-23 - 11:45 Results Prelim
Points: FINA 2017

Rank Name YB Club Time RT Pts

13 - 14 years

1. Brita, RANNAMETS 04 Estonian Youth 28.29+0,65 590
2. Laura, ŠLIBURYTĖ 04 Lithuania 28.59+0,74 571
3. Gabija, TREPEKAITĖ 04 Lithuania Youth 29.13+0,71 540
4. Urtė, ZIGMANTAITĖ 04 Lithuania Youth 29.18+0,71 537
5. Andželika, ZLATKUTĖ 04 Lithuania Youth 29.20+0,61 536
6. Adelė Rusnė, JUKNEVIČIŪTĖ04 Lithuania Youth 29.24+0,72 534
7. Elisabeth, VIIDING 04 Estonian Youth 29.60+0,77 515
8. Gerda, JOTAUTĖ 05 Lithuania Youth 29.65+0,85 512
9. Zlata, PETTINENA 04 Latvia Youth 29.95+0,72 497

10. Gabrielė, PUZARAITĖ 04 Lithuania Youth 30.21+0,77 484
11. Martyna, LIMBAITĖ 04 Lithuania 30.94+0,81 451
12. Gustė, ŠIMKUTĖ 05 Lithuania 31.62+0,79 422
13. Mija, MOTIEJAITYTĖ 04 Lithuania Youth 31.69+0,82 419

15 - 17 years

1. Ieva, MALUKA 03 Latvia Junior 26.62+0,63 708A
2. Marija, RUTKAUSKAITĖ 03 Lithuania Junior 27.55+0,75 639A
3. Laura, KALVET 02 Estonian Junior 27.66+0,68 631R
4. Ema, GUZAITĖ 02 Lithuania Junior 27.67+0,64 630R
5. Tiina-Britt, KALJUVALD 03 Estonia 27.82+0,71 620
6. Helena, HEINLO 03 Estonian Junior 28.10+0,71 602
7. Ilona, MAIDE 01 Estonian Junior 28.25+0,66 592
8. Kristiana, MASKAVA 01 Latvia Junior 28.30+0,67 589
9. Meja Anete, KALNIETE 03 Latvia Junior 28.32+0,71 588

10. Diana, KORNET 02 Estonia 28.47+0,69 579
11. Alisa, GUDOVSKAJA 03 Estonia 28.51+0,73 576
12. Elisabet, MAETLIK 02 Estonia 28.62+0,73 570
13. Ainė, POVILAIKAITĖ 01 Lithuania Junior 28.74+0,76 562
14. Meril, ARNDT 02 Estonian Junior 28.80+0,71 559
15. Vilūnė, ZASČIURINSKAITĖ 02 Lithuania 28.81+0,57 558
16. Ksenija, IVANOVA 02 Latvia 29.59+0,80 515
17. Milda, GADLIAUSKAITĖ 03 Lithuania 30.02+0,73 493
18. Erika, KRAVCENKO 02 Latvia 32.58+0,64 386

Open

1. Gabriela, NIKITINA 94 Latvia 25.87+0,71 771A
2. Kertu Ly, ALNEK 99 Estonia 26.38+0,63 727A
3. Arina, BAIKOVA 00 Latvia 26.59+0,68 710A
4. Ieva, MALUKA 03 Latvia Junior 26.62+0,63 708A
5. Greta, PLEIKYTĖ 99 Lithuania 26.92+0,67 684A
6. Marija, RUTKAUSKAITĖ 03 Lithuania Junior 27.55+0,75 639A
7. Neringa, ČERNIAUSKAITĖ 99 Lithuania 27.57+0,79 637A
8. Annika, VAINIKK 00 Estonia 27.60+0,71 635A
9. Laura, KALVET 02 Estonian Junior 27.66+0,68 631R

10. Ema, GUZAITĖ 02 Lithuania Junior 27.67+0,64 630R
11. Tiina-Britt, KALJUVALD 03 Estonia 27.82+0,71 620
12. Justina, DILKAITĖ 97 Lithuania 27.88+0,73 616
13. Helena, HEINLO 03 Estonian Junior 28.10+0,71 602
14. Ilona, MAIDE 01 Estonian Junior 28.25+0,66 592
15. Brita, RANNAMETS 04 Estonian Youth 28.29+0,65 590
16. Kristiana, MASKAVA 01 Latvia Junior 28.30+0,67 589
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Baltic States Swimming Championships 2018
Kaunas, 23- - 24-3-2018

Event 10, Women, 50m Freestyle, Prelim, Open

Rank Name YB Club Time RT Pts

17. Meja Anete, KALNIETE 03 Latvia Junior 28.32+0,71 588
18. Diana, KORNET 02 Estonia 28.47+0,69 579
19. Alisa, GUDOVSKAJA 03 Estonia 28.51+0,73 576
20. Laura, ŠLIBURYTĖ 04 Lithuania 28.59+0,74 571
21. Elisabet, MAETLIK 02 Estonia 28.62+0,73 570
22. Ainė, POVILAIKAITĖ 01 Lithuania Junior 28.74+0,76 562
23. Meril, ARNDT 02 Estonian Junior 28.80+0,71 559
24. Vilūnė, ZASČIURINSKAITĖ 02 Lithuania 28.81+0,57 558
25. Gabija, TREPEKAITĖ 04 Lithuania Youth 29.13+0,71 540
26. Urtė, ZIGMANTAITĖ 04 Lithuania Youth 29.18+0,71 537
27. Andželika, ZLATKUTĖ 04 Lithuania Youth 29.20+0,61 536
28. Adelė Rusnė, JUKNEVIČIŪTĖ04 Lithuania Youth 29.24+0,72 534
29. Ksenija, IVANOVA 02 Latvia 29.59+0,80 515
30. Elisabeth, VIIDING 04 Estonian Youth 29.60+0,77 515
31. Gerda, JOTAUTĖ 05 Lithuania Youth 29.65+0,85 512
32. Zlata, PETTINENA 04 Latvia Youth 29.95+0,72 497
33. Milda, GADLIAUSKAITĖ 03 Lithuania 30.02+0,73 493
34. Gabrielė, PUZARAITĖ 04 Lithuania Youth 30.21+0,77 484
35. Martyna, LIMBAITĖ 04 Lithuania 30.94+0,81 451
36. Gustė, ŠIMKUTĖ 05 Lithuania 31.62+0,79 422
37. Mija, MOTIEJAITYTĖ 04 Lithuania Youth 31.69+0,82 419
38. Erika, KRAVCENKO 02 Latvia 32.58+0,64 386
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Baltic States Swimming Championships 2018
Kaunas, 23- - 24-3-2018

Event 10 Women, 50m Freestyle Open
2018-03-23 - 17:50 Results Final
Points: FINA 2017

Rank Name YB Club Time RT Pts

Final
1. Gabriela, NIKITINA 94 Latvia 25.77+0,71 780
2. Kertu Ly, ALNEK 99 Estonia 26.02+0,63 758
3. Arina, BAIKOVA 00 Latvia 26.45+0,69 722
4. Ieva, MALUKA 03 Latvia Junior 26.48+0,62 719
5. Greta, PLEIKYTĖ 99 Lithuania 26.94+0,69 683
6. Annika, VAINIKK 00 Estonia 27.26+0,68 659
7. Marija, RUTKAUSKAITĖ 03 Lithuania Junior 27.59+0,73 636
8. Neringa, ČERNIAUSKAITĖ 99 Lithuania 28.72+0,76 564
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Baltic States Swimming Championships 2018
Kaunas, 23- - 24-3-2018

Event 11 Men, 50m Breaststroke Open
2018-03-23 - 11:50 Results Prelim
Points: FINA 2017

Rank Name YB Club Time RT Pts

1. Nikolajs, MASKALENKO 93 Latvia 28.82+0,63 770A
2. Didzis, RUDAVS 01 Latvia Junior 28.97+0,64 758A
3. Fjodors, MJASOJEDOVS 94 Latvia 29.01+0,67 755A
4. Martin, ALLIKVEE 95 Estonia 29.04+0,66 753A
5. Igor, KOZLOVSKIJ 92 Lithuania 29.11+0,68 747A
6. Jonas, SADAUSKAS 96 Lithuania 29.27+0,67 735A
7. Janis Vitauts, SILINS 00 Latvia Junior 29.28+0,66 734A
8. Joonas, NIINE 00 Estonian Junior 29.51+0,71 717A
9. Andri, AEDMA 95 Estonia 30.06+0,65 678R

10. Tiit, MATVEJEV 99 Estonia 30.07+0,60 678R
11. Maksim, AKAVANTSEV 98 Estonia 30.23+0,60 667
12. Vaidotas, BLAŽYS 92 Lithuania 30.44+0,69 653
13. Mark, SOVTSA 01 Estonian Junior 30.60+0,64 643
14. Ruslanas, ARKADJEVAS 97 Lithuania 30.81+0,73 630
15. Arturs, LICITIS 99 Latvia 30.93+0,71 623
16. Marko, PRIEDNIEKS 01 Latvia 31.01+0,64 618
17. Christopher, PALVADRE 03 Estonian Youth 31.30+0,66 601
18. Nikita, GALILEEVS 99 Latvia 31.67+0,73 580
19. Žygimantas, VAINAUSKAS 01 Lithuania 31.91+0,63 567
20. Rihards, KAHANOVICS 02 Latvia 32.22+0,60 551
21. Dmitri, ASTRELIN 03 Estonia 33.59+0,70 486
22. Tadas, PRANIAUSKAS 03 Lithuania Youth 34.09+0,70 465
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Baltic States Swimming Championships 2018
Kaunas, 23- - 24-3-2018

Event 11 Men, 50m Breaststroke Open
2018-03-23 - 17:55 Results Final
Points: FINA 2017

Rank Name YB Club Time RT Pts

Final
1. Nikolajs, MASKALENKO 93 Latvia 28.74+0,63 776
2. Martin, ALLIKVEE 95 Estonia 28.78+0,64 773
3. Didzis, RUDAVS 01 Latvia Junior 28.84+0,66 768
4. Fjodors, MJASOJEDOVS 94 Latvia 29.16+0,69 743
5. Igor, KOZLOVSKIJ 92 Lithuania 29.18+0,66 742
6. Janis Vitauts, SILINS 00 Latvia Junior 29.34+0,67 730
7. Jonas, SADAUSKAS 96 Lithuania 29.55+0,64 714
8. Joonas, NIINE 00 Estonian Junior 29.68+0,70 705
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Baltic States Swimming Championships 2018
Kaunas, 23- - 24-3-2018

Event 12 Men, 200m Medley Open
2018-03-23 - 12:00 Results Prelim
Points: FINA 2017

Rank Name YB Club Time RT Pts

14 - 15 years

1. Aleksas, SAVICKAS 03 Lithuania Youth 2:17.21+0,73 573R
2. Nikita, GORBACOVS 03 Latvia Youth 2:17.81+0,65 566
3. Alan, GRITSOK 03 Estonian Youth 2:17.93+0,69 564
4. Džiugas, KARKLELIS 03 Lithuania Youth 2:22.46+0,70 512
5. Karl Mattias, MILK 04 Estonian Youth 2:25.10+0,68 484
6. Mihkel Melker, MARRAN 03 Estonian Youth 2:26.51+0,75 471
7. Maksim, LOBOSSOK 04 Estonia 2:29.07+0,71 447

DSQ Danil, PANCEREV 04 Lithuania Youth 2:18.28+0,71
turn rule infraction

16 - 18 years

1. Erikas, KAPOČIUS 00 Lithuania Junior 2:11.51+0,66 651A
2. Arturs, MARKOVS 01 Latvia Junior 2:11.57+0,69 650A
3. Erikas, GRIGAITIS 02 Lithuania Junior 2:15.54+0,63 594A
4. Kaspar, HELDE 02 Estonia 2:16.23+0,74 585A
5. Paulius, KONSTANTINOV 01 Lithuania 2:16.60+0,65 581A
6. Aleksandr, AMOSENKOV 01 Estonian Junior 2:17.00+0,80 576R
7. Mihhail, PRIBLUDNOI 01 Estonia 2:20.55+0,76 533
8. Ilja, ROZENKOV 02 Estonia 2:22.38+0,77 513
9. Aleksander, KAMPUS 01 Estonia 2:25.28+0,80 483

DNS Joonas, NIINE 00 Estonian Junior 

Open

1. Armin Evert, LELLE 99 Estonia 2:11.09+0,69 657A
2. Silver, HEIN 97 Estonia 2:11.38+0,68 653A
3. Erikas, KAPOČIUS 00 Lithuania Junior 2:11.51+0,66 651A
4. Arturs, MARKOVS 01 Latvia Junior 2:11.57+0,69 650A
5. Eimantas, MILIUS 96 Lithuania 2:13.76+0,68 619A
6. Erikas, GRIGAITIS 02 Lithuania Junior 2:15.54+0,63 594A
7. Kaspar, HELDE 02 Estonia 2:16.23+0,74 585A
8. Paulius, KONSTANTINOV 01 Lithuania 2:16.60+0,65 581A
9. Aleksandr, AMOSENKOV 01 Estonian Junior 2:17.00+0,80 576R

10. Aleksas, SAVICKAS 03 Lithuania Youth 2:17.21+0,73 573R
11. Nikita, GORBACOVS 03 Latvia Youth 2:17.81+0,65 566
12. Alan, GRITSOK 03 Estonian Youth 2:17.93+0,69 564
13. Mihhail, PRIBLUDNOI 01 Estonia 2:20.55+0,76 533
14. Ilja, ROZENKOV 02 Estonia 2:22.38+0,77 513
15. Džiugas, KARKLELIS 03 Lithuania Youth 2:22.46+0,70 512
16. Karl Mattias, MILK 04 Estonian Youth 2:25.10+0,68 484
17. Aleksander, KAMPUS 01 Estonia 2:25.28+0,80 483
18. Mihkel Melker, MARRAN 03 Estonian Youth 2:26.51+0,75 471
19. Maksim, LOBOSSOK 04 Estonia 2:29.07+0,71 447

DSQ Danil, PANCEREV 04 Lithuania Youth 2:18.28+0,71
turn rule infraction

DNS Joonas, NIINE 00 Estonian Junior 
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Baltic States Swimming Championships 2018
Kaunas, 23- - 24-3-2018

Event 12 Men, 200m Medley Open
2018-03-23 - 18:05 Results Final
Points: FINA 2017

Rank Name YB Club Time RT Pts

Final
1. Eimantas, MILIUS 96 Lithuania 2:07.44+0,69 715
2. Erikas, KAPOČIUS 00 Lithuania Junior 2:08.28+0,66 701
3. Silver, HEIN 97 Estonia 2:08.44+0,69 699
4. Armin Evert, LELLE 99 Estonia 2:08.56+0,69 697
5. Arturs, MARKOVS 01 Latvia Junior 2:10.24+0,70 670
6. Erikas, GRIGAITIS 02 Lithuania Junior 2:12.97+0,62 630
7. Kaspar, HELDE 02 Estonia 2:16.54+0,73 582
8. Paulius, KONSTANTINOV 01 Lithuania 2:16.91+0,66 577
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Baltic States Swimming Championships 2018
Kaunas, 23- - 24-3-2018

Event 13 Women, 400m Medley Open
2018-03-23 - 12:10 Results Prelim
Points: FINA 2017

Rank Name YB Club Time RT Pts

13 - 14 years

1. Laura-Liis, VALDMAA 04 Estonian Youth 5:24.40+0,72 553A
2. Gabrielė, BUROKAITĖ 04 Lithuania Youth 5:39.81+0,77 481A
3. Augustė, JOCIŪTĖ 04 Lithuania Youth 5:43.74+0,77 465R
4. Gertrude, GRJUNBERGA 05 Latvia Youth 5:54.41+0,71 424R
5. Kirke, KUEBAR 05 Estonian Youth 5:56.66+0,73 416

15 - 17 years

1. Ieva, JACEVIČIŪTĖ 01 Lithuania Junior 5:09.35+0,70 638A
2. Kotryna, TETEREVKOVA 02 Lithuania Junior 5:12.20+0,73 621A
3. Sofja, KRIVORUKOVA 02 Estonian Junior 5:32.38+0,68 514A
4. Katriin, HANSALU 03 Estonian Junior 5:33.53+0,72 509A

Open

1. Ieva, JACEVIČIŪTĖ 01 Lithuania Junior 5:09.35+0,70 638A
2. Kotryna, TETEREVKOVA 02 Lithuania Junior 5:12.20+0,73 621A
3. Laura-Liis, VALDMAA 04 Estonian Youth 5:24.40+0,72 553A
4. Alina, VEDEHHOVA 99 Estonia 5:26.33+0,72 543A
5. Erika, MARTIŠIŪTĖ 99 Lithuania 5:30.73+0,77 522A
6. Sofja, KRIVORUKOVA 02 Estonian Junior 5:32.38+0,68 514A
7. Katriin, HANSALU 03 Estonian Junior 5:33.53+0,72 509A
8. Gabrielė, BUROKAITĖ 04 Lithuania Youth 5:39.81+0,77 481A
9. Augustė, JOCIŪTĖ 04 Lithuania Youth 5:43.74+0,77 465R

10. Gertrude, GRJUNBERGA 05 Latvia Youth 5:54.41+0,71 424R
11. Kirke, KUEBAR 05 Estonian Youth 5:56.66+0,73 416
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Baltic States Swimming Championships 2018
Kaunas, 23- - 24-3-2018

Event 13 Women, 400m Medley Open
2018-03-23 - 18:05 Results Final
Points: FINA 2017

Rank Name YB Club Time RT Pts

Final
1. Ieva, JACEVIČIŪTĖ 01 Lithuania Junior 5:07.18+0,70 651
2. Erika, MARTIŠIŪTĖ 99 Lithuania 5:16.04+0,73 598
3. Alina, VEDEHHOVA 99 Estonia 5:22.61+0,70 562
4. Laura-Liis, VALDMAA 04 Estonian Youth 5:26.59+0,68 542
5. Gabrielė, BUROKAITĖ 04 Lithuania Youth 5:33.29+0,75 510
6. Augustė, JOCIŪTĖ 04 Lithuania Youth 5:33.38+0,71 510
7. Kirke, KUEBAR 05 Estonian Youth 5:55.16+0,70 421

DNS Gertrude, GRJUNBERGA 05 Latvia Youth
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Baltic States Swimming Championships 2018
Kaunas, 23- - 24-3-2018

Event 14 Men, 50m Butterfly Open
2018-03-23 - 12:25 Results Prelim
Points: FINA 2017

Rank Name YB Club Time RT Pts

1. Daniel, ZAITSEV 97 Estonia 24.36+0,66 780A
2. Pavels, VILCANS 90 Latvia 25.21+0,69 704A
3. Benas, SAVIČIUS 99 Lithuania 25.47+0,66 682A
4. Darijus, ASTRAUSKAS 99 Lithuania 25.75+0,60 660A
5. Robert, ROOSE 96 Estonia 25.86+0,65 652A

Roberts, ZEMTURIS 00 Latvia 25.86+0,59 652A
7. Nikolajs, MASKALENKO 93 Latvia 25.87+0,66 651A
8. Alex, AHTIAINEN 01 Estonian Junior 25.95+0,66 645?

Fjodors, MJASOJEDOVS 94 Latvia 25.95+0,70 645?
10. Janter, SUUN 00 Estonian Junior 25.97+0,61 644R
11. Marko- Matteus, LANGEL 99 Estonia 26.01+0,65 641
12. Paulius, MARTINKĖNAS 99 Lithuania 26.13+0,70 632
13. Edgaras, PUDŽMYS 99 Lithuania 26.19+0,69 628
14. Vilius, SREBALIUS 93 Lithuania 26.33+0,71 618
15. Sergei, VOLKOV 01 Estonian Junior 26.44+0,71 610

Mark, SOVTSA 01 Estonian Junior 26.44+0,65 610
17. Daniels, NARAJEVS 99 Latvia 26.53+0,68 604
18. Aleksander, SANDRIGAILO 99 Estonia 26.77+0,64 588
19. Edvard, KOPJEV 00 Estonia 27.04+0,68 570
20. Martin, TRETJAK 04 Lithuania 27.09+0,70 567
21. Rolands, TARHANOVS 01 Latvia 27.24+0,61 558
22. Germantas, ŠVECOVAS 01 Lithuania Junior 27.31+0,68 554
23. Nikita, SEMJONOVS 00 Latvia 27.62+0,65 535
24. Carl-Joseph, SUUROJA 02 Estonia 27.81+0,67 524
25. Igor, SHUVALOV 03 Estonian Youth 28.64+0,79 480



Splash Meet Manager, 11.51721 Registered to Lithuanian Swimming Federation 2018-03-24 19:26 - Page 31

Baltic States Swimming Championships 2018
Kaunas, 23- - 24-3-2018

Event 14 Men, 50m Butterfly Open
2018-03-23 - 18:15 Results Final
Points: FINA 2017

Rank Name YB Club Time RT Pts

Final
1. Daniel, ZAITSEV 97 Estonia 24.10+0,63 806
2. Pavels, VILCANS 90 Latvia 25.09+0,69 714
3. Nikolajs, MASKALENKO 93 Latvia 25.26+0,63 700
4. Darijus, ASTRAUSKAS 99 Lithuania 25.28+0,61 698
5. Roberts, ZEMTURIS 00 Latvia 25.40+0,60 688
6. Benas, SAVIČIUS 99 Lithuania 25.45+0,70 684
7. Fjodors, MJASOJEDOVS 94 Latvia 25.86+0,73 652
8. Robert, ROOSE 96 Estonia 25.89+0,66 650
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Baltic States Swimming Championships 2018
Kaunas, 23- - 24-3-2018

Event 15 Women, 50m Backstroke Open
2018-03-23 - 12:30 Results Prelim
Points: FINA 2017

Rank Name YB Club Time RT Pts

1. Arina, BAIKOVA 00 Latvia 29.52+0,61 770A
2. Margaret, MARKVARDT 00 Estonia 30.12+0,64 725A
3. Meda, KULBAČIAUSKAITĖ 00 Lithuania 30.59+0,68 692A
4. Gabija, MANKAUSKAITĖ 02 Lithuania Junior 30.87+0,62 673A
5. Paulina, PEKUNAITĖ 02 Lithuania Junior 31.30+0,59 646A
6. Laura, KALVET 02 Estonian Junior 32.47+0,57 578A
7. Emilia, TROTSENKO 03 Estonia 32.60+0,73 571A
8. Aurelia, ROOS 04 Estonia 32.69+0,66 567A
9. Laura, ŠLIBURYTĖ 04 Lithuania 32.76+0,71 563R

10. Gerda, JOTAUTĖ 05 Lithuania Youth 32.95+0,70 553R
11. Diana, KORNET 02 Estonia 33.16+0,60 543
12. Ema, GUZAITĖ 02 Lithuania Junior 33.64+0,57 520
13. Polina, PETROVA 04 Latvia Youth 34.36+0,60 488
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Baltic States Swimming Championships 2018
Kaunas, 23- - 24-3-2018

Event 15 Women, 50m Backstroke Open
2018-03-23 - 18:15 Results Final
Points: FINA 2017

Rank Name YB Club Time RT Pts

Final
1. Arina, BAIKOVA 00 Latvia 29.69+0,62 757
2. Margaret, MARKVARDT 00 Estonia 30.00+0,65 733
3. Meda, KULBAČIAUSKAITĖ 00 Lithuania 30.36+0,66 708
4. Gabija, MANKAUSKAITĖ 02 Lithuania Junior 30.59+0,60 692
5. Paulina, PEKUNAITĖ 02 Lithuania Junior 31.22+0,59 651
6. Emilia, TROTSENKO 03 Estonia 32.10+0,73 599
7. Aurelia, ROOS 04 Estonia 32.42+0,63 581
8. Laura, KALVET 02 Estonian Junior 32.47+0,58 578
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Baltic States Swimming Championships 2018
Kaunas, 23- - 24-3-2018

Event 16 Men, 4 x 100m Medley Open
2018-03-23 - 12:30 Results Prelim
Points: FINA 2017

Rank Club Time RT Pts

14 - 15 years

1. Estonian Youth Estonian Youth 4:07.30+0,59 588
Maksim, MINAJEV +0,59 29.82 1:02.12 Alan, GRITSOK +0,66 29.16 1:00.75
Christopher, PALVADRE +0,39 32.45 1:09.07 Demid, SOLODOV +0,61 26.08 55.36

2. Lithuania Youth 1 Lithuania Youth 4:08.36+0,58 581
Tomas, NAVIKONIS +0,58 31.31 1:03.88 Arnas, ČEREŠKA +0,56 28.02 1:00.85
Danil, PANCEREV +0,37 31.46 1:08.66 Aleksas, SAVICKAS +0,51 26.44 54.97

3. Latvia Youth Latvia Youth 4:08.52+0,73 580
Kristaps, MIKELSONS +0,73 31.45 1:03.85 Deniss, SUHANOVSKIS +0,26 28.54 1:01.41
Germans, GOLCVARTS +0,45 31.74 1:09.30 Nikita, GORBACOVS +0,08 25.96 53.96

4. Lithuania Youth 2 Lithuania Youth 4:17.27+0,71 523
Jokūbas, TIJUNONIS +0,71 30.95 1:04.07 Nojus, SKIRUTIS +0,48 30.37 1:05.46
Džiugas, KARKLELIS +0,11 34.11 1:12.07 Joris, VERETINSKAS +0,30 25.67 55.67

16 - 18 years

1. Latvia Junior Latvia Junior 3:54.47+0,57 690
Tomass, JEGOROVS +0,57 28.65 59.38 Rinalds, PUKITIS +0,32 26.20 57.63
Janis Vitauts, SILINS +0,55 29.69 1:04.66 Artjoms, MACEHINS +0,42 24.74 52.80

2. Lithuania Junior Lithuania Junior 3:55.86+0,60 678
Alanas, TAUTKUS +0,60 29.51 59.66 Ainis, ŽELIONIS +0,46 26.16 57.63
Mantas, LISAUSKAS +0,26 30.29 1:05.67 Mantas, KAVECKAS +0,27 25.51 52.90

3. Estonian Junior Estonian Junior 3:56.67+0,60 671
Alex, AHTIAINEN +0,60 29.39 1:00.75 Sergei, VOLKOV +0,39 26.86 58.64
Joonas, NIINE +0,36 29.33 1:03.97 Janter, SUUN +0,21 25.19 53.31
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Baltic States Swimming Championships 2018
Kaunas, 23- - 24-3-2018

Event 16 Men, 4 x 100m Medley Open
2018-03-23 - 18:15 Results Final
Points: FINA 2017

Rank Club Time RT Pts

Final
1. Estonia Estonia 3:47.06+0,64 760

Matis, HIIE +0,64 28.40 58.71 Daniel, ZAITSEV +0,25 25.88 55.34
Martin, ALLIKVEE +0,30 29.35 1:01.87 Nikita, TSERNOSEV +0,48 24.27 51.14

2. Latvia Latvia 3:51.76+0,64 715
Girts, FELDBERGS +0,64 27.94 57.13 Nikolajs, MASKALENKO +0,39 26.37 1:00.61
Daniils, BOBROVS +0,57 29.13 1:02.09 Jevgenijs, BOICOVS +0,22 24.55 51.93

3. Lithuania Lithuania 3:53.46+0,57 699
Eimantas, MILIUS +0,57 28.81 59.51 Povilas, STRAZDAS +0,28 25.40 54.79
Mantas, LISAUSKAS +0,30 30.57 1:06.27 Tomas, SUNGAILA +0,21 25.07 52.89
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Baltic States Swimming Championships 2018
Kaunas, 23- - 24-3-2018

Event 17 Women, 4 x 100m Freestyle Open
2018-03-23 - 12:45 Results Prelim
Points: FINA 2017

Rank Club Time RT Pts

13 - 14 years

1. Estonian Youth Estonian Youth 4:14.88+0,72 564
Laura-Liis, VALDMAA +0,72 30.13 1:02.75 Elis, TREIAL +0,59 31.24 1:05.10
Elisabeth, VIIDING +0,57 30.57 1:03.24 Brita, RANNAMETS +0,43 30.43 1:03.79

2. Lithuania Youth 1 Lithuania Youth 4:17.68+0,65 546
Andželika, ZLATKUTĖ +0,65 31.35 1:05.32 Adelė Rusnė, JUKNEVIČIŪTĖ +0,57 31.00 1:04.57
Gabija, TREPEKAITĖ +0,70 30.43 1:04.09 Urtė, ZIGMANTAITĖ +0,52 30.40 1:03.70

3. Latvia Youth Latvia Youth 4:23.93+0,62 508
Elizabete, FERSTA +0,62 30.58 1:05.10 Gertrude, GRJUNBERGA +0,49 30.66 1:05.71
Zlata, PETTINENA +0,58 32.20 1:08.28 Patricija, ZVIGURE +0,41 31.05 1:04.84

4. Lithuania Youth 2 Lithuania Youth 4:28.86+0,56 480
Radvilė, KERŠEVIČIŪTĖ +0,56 32.40 1:08.42 Liveta, LETUKAITĖ +0,16 30.77 1:06.07
Gabrielė, PUZARAITĖ +0,54 31.21 1:06.66 Augustė, JOCIŪTĖ +0,65 32.17 1:07.71

15 - 17 years

1. Latvia Junior Latvia Junior 4:00.39+0,67 672
Marija Annija, GOBERGA +0,67 29.16 1:00.94 Meja Anete, KALNIETE +0,51 28.90 1:01.39
Kristiana, MASKAVA +0,56 29.05 1:01.10 Ieva, MALUKA +0,54 27.12 56.96

2. Lithuania Junior Lithuania Junior 4:03.35+0,66 648
Ema, GUZAITĖ +0,66 29.39 1:01.77 Ainė, POVILAIKAITĖ +0,54 29.18 1:01.61
Liepa, KLUONYTĖ +0,21 28.27 1:00.31 Marija, RUTKAUSKAITĖ +0,66 28.49 59.66

3. Estonian Junior Estonian Junior 4:10.92+0,71 591
Helena, HEINLO +0,71 28.94 1:00.75 Meril, ARNDT +0,54 31.65 1:06.49
Laura, KALVET +0,26 30.25 1:04.68 Ilona, MAIDE +0,45 28.88 59.00
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Baltic States Swimming Championships 2018
Kaunas, 23- - 24-3-2018

Event 17 Women, 4 x 100m Freestyle Open
2018-03-23 - 18:20 Results Final
Points: FINA 2017

Rank Club Time RT Pts

Final
1. Estonia Estonia 3:51.59+0,66 752

Kertu Ly, ALNEK +0,66 27.41 56.54 Ilona, MAIDE +0,24 28.20 59.14
Annika, VAINIKK +0,27 27.97 57.93 Margaret, MARKVARDT +0,06 27.50 57.98

2. Latvia Latvia 3:53.91+0,72 730
Gabriela, NIKITINA +0,72 27.18 56.88 Marija, GOBERGA +0,50 29.05 1:00.66
Arina, BAIKOVA +0,52 28.09 58.77 Ieva, MALUKA +0,56 27.49 57.60

3. Lithuania Lithuania 4:00.07+0,70 675
Greta, PLEIKYTĖ +0,70 28.57 59.48 Liepa, KLUONYTĖ +0,44 28.76 1:01.05
Neringa, ČERNIAUSKAITĖ +0,53 28.55 1:00.77 Justina, DILKAITĖ +0,58 28.04 58.77



Splash Meet Manager, 11.51721 Registered to Lithuanian Swimming Federation 2018-03-24 19:26 - Page 38

Baltic States Swimming Championships 2018
Kaunas, 23- - 24-3-2018

Event 18 Women, 100m Freestyle Open
2018-03-24 - 10:00 Results Prelim
Points: FINA 2017

Rank Name YB Club Time RT Pts

13 - 14 years

1. Laura-Liis, VALDMAA 04 Estonian Youth 1:01.55+0,68 605
2. Elisabeth, VIIDING 04 Estonian Youth 1:02.82+0,71 569
3. Laura, ŠLIBURYTĖ 04 Lithuania 1:03.20+0,75 558
4. Andželika, ZLATKUTĖ 04 Lithuania Youth 1:03.48+0,64 551
5. Brita, RANNAMETS 04 Estonian Youth 1:03.59+0,67 548
6. Urtė, ZIGMANTAITĖ 04 Lithuania Youth 1:04.36+0,63 529
7. Gabija, TREPEKAITĖ 04 Lithuania Youth 1:04.64+0,71 522
8. Patricija, ZVIGURE 04 Latvia Youth 1:05.32+0,75 506
9. Gabrielė, PUZARAITĖ 04 Lithuania Youth 1:06.20+0,72 486

10. Gertrude, GRJUNBERGA 05 Latvia Youth 1:06.23+0,80 485
11. Zlata, PETTINENA 04 Latvia Youth 1:06.67+0,73 476
12. Martyna, LIMBAITĖ 04 Lithuania 1:06.72+0,80 475
13. Gustė, ŠIMKUTĖ 05 Lithuania 1:07.03+0,74 468

15 - 17 years

1. Ieva, MALUKA 03 Latvia Junior 56.84+0,62 768A
2. Ilona, MAIDE 01 Estonian Junior 59.39+0,61 673A
3. Marija, RUTKAUSKAITĖ 03 Lithuania Junior 1:00.12+0,77 649R
4. Helena, HEINLO 03 Estonian Junior 1:00.62+0,68 633R
5. Ema, GUZAITĖ 02 Lithuania Junior 1:01.38+0,63 610
6. Brita Maria, MARIPUU 01 Estonia 1:01.55+0,74 605
7. Liepa, KLUONYTĖ 02 Lithuania Junior 1:01.70+0,69 600
8. Kristiana, MASKAVA 01 Latvia Junior 1:01.77+0,68 598
9. Meja Anete, KALNIETE 03 Latvia Junior 1:02.36+0,81 581

10. Ainė, POVILAIKAITĖ 01 Lithuania Junior 1:02.43+0,79 579
11. Tiina-Britt, KALJUVALD 03 Estonia 1:02.54+0,69 576
12. Ieva, STACKEVIČIŪTĖ 02 Lithuania 1:02.58+0,72 575
13. Elisabet, MAETLIK 02 Estonia 1:02.63+0,68 574
14. Alisa, GUDOVSKAJA 03 Estonia 1:04.29+0,77 530
15. Anna, KAPELINA 03 Estonia 1:04.67+0,75 521
16. Milda, GADLIAUSKAITĖ 03 Lithuania 1:07.52+0,70 458
17. Ksenija, IVANOVA 02 Latvia 1:07.63+0,77 456

Open

1. Ieva, MALUKA 03 Latvia Junior 56.84+0,62 768A
2. Gabriela, NIKITINA 94 Latvia 56.88+0,73 766A
3. Kertu Ly, ALNEK 99 Estonia 57.14+0,63 756A
4. Ilona, MAIDE 01 Estonian Junior 59.39+0,61 673A
5. Annika, VAINIKK 00 Estonia 59.46+0,66 671A
6. Justina, DILKAITĖ 97 Lithuania 59.48+0,69 670A
7. Greta, PLEIKYTĖ 99 Lithuania 59.54+0,67 668A
8. Neringa, ČERNIAUSKAITĖ 99 Lithuania 59.73+0,77 662A
9. Marija, RUTKAUSKAITĖ 03 Lithuania Junior 1:00.12+0,77 649R

10. Helena, HEINLO 03 Estonian Junior 1:00.62+0,68 633R
11. Ema, GUZAITĖ 02 Lithuania Junior 1:01.38+0,63 610
12. Brita Maria, MARIPUU 01 Estonia 1:01.55+0,74 605

Laura-Liis, VALDMAA 04 Estonian Youth 1:01.55+0,68 605
14. Liepa, KLUONYTĖ 02 Lithuania Junior 1:01.70+0,69 600
15. Kristiana, MASKAVA 01 Latvia Junior 1:01.77+0,68 598
16. Ema, BALČIŪTĖ 99 Lithuania 1:01.96+0,66 593
17. Meja Anete, KALNIETE 03 Latvia Junior 1:02.36+0,81 581
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Baltic States Swimming Championships 2018
Kaunas, 23- - 24-3-2018

Event 18, Women, 100m Freestyle, Prelim, Open

Rank Name YB Club Time RT Pts

18. Ainė, POVILAIKAITĖ 01 Lithuania Junior 1:02.43+0,79 579
19. Tiina-Britt, KALJUVALD 03 Estonia 1:02.54+0,69 576
20. Ieva, STACKEVIČIŪTĖ 02 Lithuania 1:02.58+0,72 575
21. Elisabet, MAETLIK 02 Estonia 1:02.63+0,68 574
22. Elisabeth, VIIDING 04 Estonian Youth 1:02.82+0,71 569
23. Laura, ŠLIBURYTĖ 04 Lithuania 1:03.20+0,75 558
24. Andželika, ZLATKUTĖ 04 Lithuania Youth 1:03.48+0,64 551
25. Brita, RANNAMETS 04 Estonian Youth 1:03.59+0,67 548
26. Alisa, GUDOVSKAJA 03 Estonia 1:04.29+0,77 530
27. Urtė, ZIGMANTAITĖ 04 Lithuania Youth 1:04.36+0,63 529
28. Gabija, TREPEKAITĖ 04 Lithuania Youth 1:04.64+0,71 522
29. Anna, KAPELINA 03 Estonia 1:04.67+0,75 521
30. Patricija, ZVIGURE 04 Latvia Youth 1:05.32+0,75 506
31. Gabrielė, PUZARAITĖ 04 Lithuania Youth 1:06.20+0,72 486
32. Gertrude, GRJUNBERGA 05 Latvia Youth 1:06.23+0,80 485
33. Zlata, PETTINENA 04 Latvia Youth 1:06.67+0,73 476
34. Martyna, LIMBAITĖ 04 Lithuania 1:06.72+0,80 475
35. Gustė, ŠIMKUTĖ 05 Lithuania 1:07.03+0,74 468
36. Milda, GADLIAUSKAITĖ 03 Lithuania 1:07.52+0,70 458
37. Ksenija, IVANOVA 02 Latvia 1:07.63+0,77 456
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Baltic States Swimming Championships 2018
Kaunas, 23- - 24-3-2018

Event 18 Women, 100m Freestyle Open
2018-03-24 - 17:00 Results Final
Points: FINA 2017

Rank Name YB Club Time RT Pts

Final
1. Gabriela, NIKITINA 94 Latvia 56.55+0,74 780
2. Ieva, MALUKA 03 Latvia Junior 56.59+0,66 778
3. Kertu Ly, ALNEK 99 Estonia 57.22+0,63 753
4. Annika, VAINIKK 00 Estonia 58.60+0,68 701
5. Ilona, MAIDE 01 Estonian Junior 58.82+0,63 693
6. Justina, DILKAITĖ 97 Lithuania 59.23+0,69 679
7. Neringa, ČERNIAUSKAITĖ 99 Lithuania 59.65+0,75 664
8. Greta, PLEIKYTĖ 99 Lithuania 1:00.10+0,68 649
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Baltic States Swimming Championships 2018
Kaunas, 23- - 24-3-2018

Event 19 Men, 200m Freestyle Open
2018-03-24 - 10:10 Results Prelim
Points: FINA 2017

Rank Name YB Club Time RT Pts

14 - 15 years

1. Nikita, GORBACOVS 03 Latvia Youth 2:02.89+0,63 571
2. Demid, SOLODOV 03 Estonian Youth 2:02.90+0,78 571
3. Alan, GRITSOK 03 Estonian Youth 2:03.91+0,66 557
4. Aleksas, SAVICKAS 03 Lithuania Youth 2:04.70+0,73 547
5. Tomas, NAVIKONIS 03 Lithuania Youth 2:06.01+0,83 530
6. Danielius, KVEDERIS 04 Lithuania 2:06.59+0,84 523
7. Mykolas, RINDOKAS 03 Lithuania 2:06.80+0,64 520
8. Erik, LIHHATS 03 Estonian Youth 2:07.19+0,72 515
9. Joris, VERETINSKAS 03 Lithuania Youth 2:07.38+0,80 513

10. Janis Ricards, SNIEDZE 03 Latvia Youth 2:08.69+0,77 497
11. Anrijs Ansis, BERGMANIS 03 Latvia Youth 2:08.93+0,76 495

16 - 18 years

1. Janter, SUUN 00 Estonian Junior 1:56.42+0,64 672A
2. Maksim, GUMENJUK 00 Estonian Junior 1:56.59+0,80 669A
3. Arturs, MARKOVS 01 Latvia Junior 1:59.36+0,69 624
4. Gedvydas, MASIULIS 00 Lithuania Junior 1:59.75+0,69 617
5. Saulius, VALATKEVIČIUS 00 Lithuania Junior 2:00.48+0,71 606
6. Uku, PAERISMAA 01 Estonia 2:00.55+0,72 605
7. Kristofers Dags, BREGIS 01 Latvia Junior 2:00.87+0,73 600
8. Paulius, KONSTANTINOV 01 Lithuania 2:02.22+0,65 581

Open

1. Povilas, STRAZDAS 96 Lithuania 1:54.42+0,65 708A
2. Andri, AEDMA 95 Estonia 1:54.48+0,65 707A
3. Marko- Matteus, LANGEL 99 Estonia 1:54.70+0,66 703A
4. Nikita, TSERNOSEV 97 Estonia 1:54.76+0,67 702A
5. Janter, SUUN 00 Estonian Junior 1:56.42+0,64 672A
6. Maksim, GUMENJUK 00 Estonian Junior 1:56.59+0,80 669A
7. Tomas, SUNGAILA 99 Lithuania 1:56.82+0,71 665A
8. Jevgenijs, BOICOVS 97 Latvia 1:58.53+0,59 637A
9. Cevin Anders, SIIM 97 Estonia 1:59.26+0,64 625R

10. Vladimir, TURU 99 Estonia 1:59.33+0,63 624R
11. Arturs, MARKOVS 01 Latvia Junior 1:59.36+0,69 624
12. Gedvydas, MASIULIS 00 Lithuania Junior 1:59.75+0,69 617
13. Deividas, IVANAUSKAS 99 Lithuania 2:00.31+0,79 609
14. Saulius, VALATKEVIČIUS 00 Lithuania Junior 2:00.48+0,71 606
15. Uku, PAERISMAA 01 Estonia 2:00.55+0,72 605
16. Kristofers Dags, BREGIS 01 Latvia Junior 2:00.87+0,73 600
17. Rimas, BACEVIČIUS 99 Lithuania 2:00.93+0,71 600
18. Hendrik, UETT 98 Estonia 2:01.39+0,68 593
19. Aleksandr, KAPELIN 99 Estonia 2:02.09+0,67 583
20. Paulius, KONSTANTINOV 01 Lithuania 2:02.22+0,65 581
21. Nikita, GORBACOVS 03 Latvia Youth 2:02.89+0,63 571
22. Demid, SOLODOV 03 Estonian Youth 2:02.90+0,78 571
23. Alan, GRITSOK 03 Estonian Youth 2:03.91+0,66 557
24. Aleksas, SAVICKAS 03 Lithuania Youth 2:04.70+0,73 547
25. Tomas, NAVIKONIS 03 Lithuania Youth 2:06.01+0,83 530
26. Danielius, KVEDERIS 04 Lithuania 2:06.59+0,84 523
27. Mykolas, RINDOKAS 03 Lithuania 2:06.80+0,64 520
28. Erik, LIHHATS 03 Estonian Youth 2:07.19+0,72 515
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Baltic States Swimming Championships 2018
Kaunas, 23- - 24-3-2018

Event 19, Men, 200m Freestyle, Prelim, Open

Rank Name YB Club Time RT Pts

29. Joris, VERETINSKAS 03 Lithuania Youth 2:07.38+0,80 513
30. Vilius, SREBALIUS 93 Lithuania 2:07.53+0,72 511
31. Janis Ricards, SNIEDZE 03 Latvia Youth 2:08.69+0,77 497
32. Anrijs Ansis, BERGMANIS 03 Latvia Youth 2:08.93+0,76 495
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Baltic States Swimming Championships 2018
Kaunas, 23- - 24-3-2018

Event 19 Men, 200m Freestyle Open
2018-03-24 - 17:00 Results Final
Points: FINA 2017

Rank Name YB Club Time RT Pts

Final
1. Povilas, STRAZDAS 96 Lithuania 1:52.85+0,64 738
2. Andri, AEDMA 95 Estonia 1:53.20+0,63 731
3. Tomas, SUNGAILA 99 Lithuania 1:54.52+0,72 706
4. Marko- Matteus, LANGEL 99 Estonia 1:54.60+0,49 705
5. Nikita, TSERNOSEV 97 Estonia 1:56.20+0,66 676
6. Janter, SUUN 00 Estonian Junior 1:56.83+0,62 665
7. Arturs, MARKOVS 01 Latvia Junior 1:57.61+0,68 652
8. Maksim, GUMENJUK 00 Estonian Junior 2:00.48+0,81 606
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Baltic States Swimming Championships 2018
Kaunas, 23- - 24-3-2018

Event 20 Women, 200m Breaststroke Open
2018-03-24 - 10:25 Results Prelim
Points: FINA 2017

Rank Name YB Club Time RT Pts

13 - 14 years

1. Adelė Rusnė, JUKNEVIČIŪTĖ04 Lithuania Youth 2:50.61+0,75 542R
2. Mija, MOTIEJAITYTĖ 04 Lithuania Youth 2:54.32+0,79 508
3. Anita, GUDOVSKAJA 05 Estonian Youth 2:55.85+0,64 495
4. Daniela, MECLERE 05 Latvia Youth 3:00.10+0,59 460
5. Marta, VALKOVSKA 04 Latvia Youth 3:04.54+0,69 428
6. Deimantė, DUMPYTĖ 04 Lithuania 3:06.50+0,79 414

DNS Simona, RASMANN 04 Estonian Youth 

15 - 17 years

1. Kotryna, TETEREVKOVA 02 Lithuania Junior 2:40.63+0,72 649A
2. Arina, SISOJEVA 02 Latvia Junior 2:45.97+0,77 588A
3. Jana, DOBRJANSKA 01 Latvia Junior 2:48.23+0,83 565A
4. Ksenija, GRIBOKA 03 Latvia Junior 2:48.68+0,78 560A
5. Elzė, BIELSKUTĖ 02 Lithuania Junior 2:50.45+0,76 543R
6. Meril, ARNDT 02 Estonian Junior 3:01.58+0,77 449

Open

1. Maria, ROMANJUK 96 Estonia 2:38.21+0,74 679A
2. Kotryna, TETEREVKOVA 02 Lithuania Junior 2:40.63+0,72 649A
3. Agnė, ŠELEIKAITĖ 00 Lithuania 2:41.54+0,63 638A
4. Arina, SISOJEVA 02 Latvia Junior 2:45.97+0,77 588A
5. Aušrinė, GIRČYTĖ 00 Lithuania 2:46.56+0,67 582A
6. Goda, OVERLINGAITĖ 97 Lithuania 2:47.73+0,72 570A
7. Jana, DOBRJANSKA 01 Latvia Junior 2:48.23+0,83 565A
8. Ksenija, GRIBOKA 03 Latvia Junior 2:48.68+0,78 560A
9. Elzė, BIELSKUTĖ 02 Lithuania Junior 2:50.45+0,76 543R

10. Adelė Rusnė, JUKNEVIČIŪTĖ04 Lithuania Youth 2:50.61+0,75 542R
11. Alina, VEDEHHOVA 99 Estonia 2:51.55+0,70 533
12. Mija, MOTIEJAITYTĖ 04 Lithuania Youth 2:54.32+0,79 508
13. Anita, GUDOVSKAJA 05 Estonian Youth 2:55.85+0,64 495
14. Daniela, MECLERE 05 Latvia Youth 3:00.10+0,59 460
15. Meril, ARNDT 02 Estonian Junior 3:01.58+0,77 449
16. Marta, VALKOVSKA 04 Latvia Youth 3:04.54+0,69 428
17. Deimantė, DUMPYTĖ 04 Lithuania 3:06.50+0,79 414

DSQ Kristina Maria, JAAMUL 00 Estonia +0,72
style rule infraction

DNS Simona, RASMANN 04 Estonian Youth 
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Baltic States Swimming Championships 2018
Kaunas, 23- - 24-3-2018

Event 20 Women, 200m Breaststroke Open
2018-03-24 - 17:10 Results Final
Points: FINA 2017

Rank Name YB Club Time RT Pts

Final
1. Kotryna, TETEREVKOVA 02 Lithuania Junior 2:32.12+0,70 764
2. Maria, ROMANJUK 96 Estonia 2:34.04+0,73 736
3. Agnė, ŠELEIKAITĖ 00 Lithuania 2:39.23+0,66 666
4. Aušrinė, GIRČYTĖ 00 Lithuania 2:43.63+0,69 614
5. Arina, SISOJEVA 02 Latvia Junior 2:45.97+0,78 588
6. Ksenija, GRIBOKA 03 Latvia Junior 2:46.42+0,75 584
7. Goda, OVERLINGAITĖ 97 Lithuania 2:47.80+0,75 569
8. Jana, DOBRJANSKA 01 Latvia Junior 2:48.26+0,90 565
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Baltic States Swimming Championships 2018
Kaunas, 23- - 24-3-2018

Event 21 Men, 100m Breaststroke Open
2018-03-24 - 10:40 Results Prelim
Points: FINA 2017

Rank Name YB Club Time RT Pts

14 - 15 years

1. Danil, PANCEREV 04 Lithuania Youth 1:09.73+0,70 549
2. Christopher, PALVADRE 03 Estonian Youth 1:09.94+0,67 545
3. Mihkel Melker, MARRAN 03 Estonian Youth 1:10.20+0,72 538
4. Germans, GOLCVARTS 03 Latvia Youth 1:11.23+0,69 515
5. Dmitri, ASTRELIN 03 Estonia 1:12.02+0,69 499
6. Džiugas, KARKLELIS 03 Lithuania Youth 1:12.16+0,67 496
7. Karl Mattias, MILK 04 Estonian Youth 1:13.86+0,68 462
8. Nojus, SKIRUTIS 03 Lithuania Youth 1:15.45+0,80 434

16 - 18 years

1. Janis Vitauts, SILINS 00 Latvia Junior 1:04.10+0,65 707A
2. Joonas, NIINE 00 Estonian Junior 1:04.57+0,71 692A
3. Mantas, LISAUSKAS 00 Lithuania Junior 1:05.86+0,67 652A
4. Didzis, RUDAVS 01 Latvia Junior 1:06.16+0,66 643A
5. Marko, PRIEDNIEKS 01 Latvia 1:06.86+0,66 623
6. Mark, SOVTSA 01 Estonian Junior 1:07.26+0,65 612
7. Gregory, KASK 02 Estonian Junior 1:08.03+0,78 592
8. Aleksandras, KASAKOVSKIS 01 Lithuania Junior 1:08.97+0,71 568
9. Rihards, KAHANOVICS 02 Latvia 1:10.33+0,59 536

10. Ilja, ROZENKOV 02 Estonia 1:10.39+0,77 534

Open

1. Daniils, BOBROVS 97 Latvia 1:03.59+0,68 725A
2. Martin, ALLIKVEE 95 Estonia 1:03.71+0,63 721A
3. Janis Vitauts, SILINS 00 Latvia Junior 1:04.10+0,65 707A
4. Joonas, NIINE 00 Estonian Junior 1:04.57+0,71 692A
5. Igor, KOZLOVSKIJ 92 Lithuania 1:04.99+0,69 679A
6. Fjodors, MJASOJEDOVS 94 Latvia 1:05.09+0,72 676A
7. Mantas, LISAUSKAS 00 Lithuania Junior 1:05.86+0,67 652A
8. Didzis, RUDAVS 01 Latvia Junior 1:06.16+0,66 643A
9. Maksim, AKAVANTSEV 98 Estonia 1:06.46+0,61 635R

10. Tiit, MATVEJEV 99 Estonia 1:06.62+0,60 630R
11. Jonas, SADAUSKAS 96 Lithuania 1:06.80+0,68 625
12. Marko, PRIEDNIEKS 01 Latvia 1:06.86+0,66 623
13. Mark, SOVTSA 01 Estonian Junior 1:07.26+0,65 612
14. Silver, HEIN 97 Estonia 1:07.46+0,65 607
15. Gregory, KASK 02 Estonian Junior 1:08.03+0,78 592
16. Ruslanas, ARKADJEVAS 97 Lithuania 1:08.39+0,76 582
17. Aleksandras, KASAKOVSKIS 01 Lithuania Junior 1:08.97+0,71 568
18. Arturs, LICITIS 99 Latvia 1:09.62+0,70 552
19. Danil, PANCEREV 04 Lithuania Youth 1:09.73+0,70 549
20. Christopher, PALVADRE 03 Estonian Youth 1:09.94+0,67 545
21. Mihkel Melker, MARRAN 03 Estonian Youth 1:10.20+0,72 538
22. Rihards, KAHANOVICS 02 Latvia 1:10.33+0,59 536
23. Ilja, ROZENKOV 02 Estonia 1:10.39+0,77 534
24. Germans, GOLCVARTS 03 Latvia Youth 1:11.23+0,69 515
25. Dmitri, ASTRELIN 03 Estonia 1:12.02+0,69 499
26. Džiugas, KARKLELIS 03 Lithuania Youth 1:12.16+0,67 496
27. Nikita, GALILEEVS 99 Latvia 1:13.50+0,76 469
28. Karl Mattias, MILK 04 Estonian Youth 1:13.86+0,68 462
29. Nojus, SKIRUTIS 03 Lithuania Youth 1:15.45+0,80 434
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Baltic States Swimming Championships 2018
Kaunas, 23- - 24-3-2018

Event 21 Men, 100m Breaststroke Open
2018-03-24 - 17:15 Results Final
Points: FINA 2017

Rank Name YB Club Time RT Pts

Final
1. Martin, ALLIKVEE 95 Estonia 1:02.46+0,63 765
2. Daniils, BOBROVS 97 Latvia 1:02.93+0,66 748
3. Janis Vitauts, SILINS 00 Latvia Junior 1:03.88+0,66 715
4. Igor, KOZLOVSKIJ 92 Lithuania 1:03.97+0,66 712
5. Fjodors, MJASOJEDOVS 94 Latvia 1:04.62+0,71 691
6. Joonas, NIINE 00 Estonian Junior 1:04.89+0,70 682
7. Mantas, LISAUSKAS 00 Lithuania Junior 1:06.38+0,66 637
8. Didzis, RUDAVS 01 Latvia Junior 1:08.15+0,68 589
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Baltic States Swimming Championships 2018
Kaunas, 23- - 24-3-2018

Event 22 Women, 100m Backstroke Open
2018-03-24 - 10:50 Results Prelim
Points: FINA 2017

Rank Name YB Club Time RT Pts

13 - 14 years

1. Laura-Liis, VALDMAA 04 Estonian Youth 1:08.09+0,66 621A
2. Elis, TREIAL 04 Estonian Youth 1:10.77+0,68 553
3. Liveta, LETUKAITĖ 04 Lithuania Youth 1:11.12+0,62 545
4. Aurelia, ROOS 04 Estonia 1:11.51+0,65 536
5. Gerda, JOTAUTĖ 05 Lithuania Youth 1:11.55+0,69 535
6. Elizabete Paula, OZOLA 04 Latvia Youth 1:12.10+0,76 523
7. Laura, ŠLIBURYTĖ 04 Lithuania 1:12.43+0,78 516
8. Gustė, ŠIMKUTĖ 05 Lithuania 1:13.27+0,68 499
9. Polina, PETROVA 04 Latvia Youth 1:14.45+0,60 475

10. Andželika, ZLATKUTĖ 04 Lithuania Youth 1:21.10+0,72 368

15 - 17 years

1. Gabija, MANKAUSKAITĖ 02 Lithuania Junior 1:06.67+0,61 662A
2. Paulina, PEKUNAITĖ 02 Lithuania Junior 1:07.57+0,59 636A
3. Katriin, HANSALU 03 Estonian Junior 1:07.90+0,60 627A
4. Viktorija, GRACOVA 01 Latvia Junior 1:08.09+0,81 621A
5. Sofja, KRIVORUKOVA 02 Estonian Junior 1:10.21+0,70 567R
6. Emilia, TROTSENKO 03 Estonia 1:10.43+0,70 561R
7. Augustė Morta, VAITKUTĖ 03 Lithuania 1:11.24+0,59 543
8. Polina, KURMELEVA 02 Latvia Junior 1:11.85+0,65 529
9. Laura, KALVET 02 Estonian Junior 1:11.93+0,59 527

Open

1. Arina, BAIKOVA 00 Latvia 1:05.27+0,63 706A
2. Meda, KULBAČIAUSKAITĖ 00 Lithuania 1:06.47+0,68 668A
3. Gabija, MANKAUSKAITĖ 02 Lithuania Junior 1:06.67+0,61 662A
4. Margaret, MARKVARDT 00 Estonia 1:07.50+0,66 638A
5. Paulina, PEKUNAITĖ 02 Lithuania Junior 1:07.57+0,59 636A
6. Katriin, HANSALU 03 Estonian Junior 1:07.90+0,60 627A
7. Laura-Liis, VALDMAA 04 Estonian Youth 1:08.09+0,66 621A

Viktorija, GRACOVA 01 Latvia Junior 1:08.09+0,81 621A
9. Sofja, KRIVORUKOVA 02 Estonian Junior 1:10.21+0,70 567R

10. Emilia, TROTSENKO 03 Estonia 1:10.43+0,70 561R
11. Elis, TREIAL 04 Estonian Youth 1:10.77+0,68 553
12. Liveta, LETUKAITĖ 04 Lithuania Youth 1:11.12+0,62 545
13. Augustė Morta, VAITKUTĖ 03 Lithuania 1:11.24+0,59 543
14. Aurelia, ROOS 04 Estonia 1:11.51+0,65 536
15. Gerda, JOTAUTĖ 05 Lithuania Youth 1:11.55+0,69 535
16. Polina, KURMELEVA 02 Latvia Junior 1:11.85+0,65 529
17. Laura, KALVET 02 Estonian Junior 1:11.93+0,59 527
18. Elizabete Paula, OZOLA 04 Latvia Youth 1:12.10+0,76 523
19. Laura, ŠLIBURYTĖ 04 Lithuania 1:12.43+0,78 516
20. Gustė, ŠIMKUTĖ 05 Lithuania 1:13.27+0,68 499
21. Polina, PETROVA 04 Latvia Youth 1:14.45+0,60 475
22. Andželika, ZLATKUTĖ 04 Lithuania Youth 1:21.10+0,72 368
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Baltic States Swimming Championships 2018
Kaunas, 23- - 24-3-2018

Event 22 Women, 100m Backstroke Open
2018-03-24 - 17:25 Results Final
Points: FINA 2017

Rank Name YB Club Time RT Pts

Final
1. Margaret, MARKVARDT 00 Estonia 1:04.02+0,66 748
2. Arina, BAIKOVA 00 Latvia 1:04.69+0,60 725
3. Meda, KULBAČIAUSKAITĖ 00 Lithuania 1:05.65+0,64 693
4. Gabija, MANKAUSKAITĖ 02 Lithuania Junior 1:06.45+0,62 669
5. Paulina, PEKUNAITĖ 02 Lithuania Junior 1:06.84+0,58 657
6. Katriin, HANSALU 03 Estonian Junior 1:07.01+0,62 652
7. Viktorija, GRACOVA 01 Latvia Junior 1:07.76+0,81 631
8. Laura-Liis, VALDMAA 04 Estonian Youth 1:07.80+0,66 629
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Baltic States Swimming Championships 2018
Kaunas, 23- - 24-3-2018

Event 23 Men, 200m Backstroke Open
2018-03-24 - 10:55 Results Prelim
Points: FINA 2017

Rank Name YB Club Time RT Pts

14 - 15 years

1. Maksim, MINAJEV 03 Estonian Youth 2:14.97+0,58 570R
2. Jokūbas, TIJUNONIS 03 Lithuania Youth 2:16.10+0,64 556
3. Kristaps, MIKELSONS 04 Latvia Youth 2:17.01+0,68 545
4. Tomas, NAVIKONIS 03 Lithuania Youth 2:20.04+0,55 510
5. Donats, DRAGASJUS 04 Latvia 2:21.00+0,57 500
6. Tadas, PRANIAUSKAS 03 Lithuania Youth 2:22.23+0,68 487
7. Haralds, ZVEJNIEKS 03 Latvia Youth 2:24.51+0,65 464
8. Erik, LIHHATS 03 Estonian Youth 2:28.83+0,62 425

16 - 18 years

1. Erikas, KAPOČIUS 00 Lithuania Junior 2:09.39+0,61 647A
2. Davis, SLISANS 00 Latvia Junior 2:12.20+0,89 606A
3. Alanas, TAUTKUS 00 Lithuania Junior 2:14.22+0,60 579A
4. Ilia, LATT 01 Estonian Junior 2:15.97+0,64 557R
5. Robert, TARUM 00 Estonian Junior 2:16.42+0,68 552
6. Tomass, JEGOROVS 01 Latvia Junior 2:17.24+0,65 542
7. Mihhail, PRIBLUDNOI 01 Estonia 2:17.65+0,66 537

Open

1. Girts, FELDBERGS 93 Latvia 2:06.24+0,63 696A
2. Armin Evert, LELLE 99 Estonia 2:08.38+0,69 662A
3. Erikas, KAPOČIUS 00 Lithuania Junior 2:09.39+0,61 647A
4. Andrei, GUSSEV 97 Estonia 2:09.63+0,57 643A
5. Matis, HIIE 98 Estonia 2:09.65+0,66 643A
6. Davis, SLISANS 00 Latvia Junior 2:12.20+0,89 606A
7. Eimantas, MILIUS 96 Lithuania 2:13.12+0,57 594A
8. Alanas, TAUTKUS 00 Lithuania Junior 2:14.22+0,60 579A
9. Maksim, MINAJEV 03 Estonian Youth 2:14.97+0,58 570R

10. Ilia, LATT 01 Estonian Junior 2:15.97+0,64 557R
11. Jokūbas, TIJUNONIS 03 Lithuania Youth 2:16.10+0,64 556
12. Robert, TARUM 00 Estonian Junior 2:16.42+0,68 552
13. Kristaps, MIKELSONS 04 Latvia Youth 2:17.01+0,68 545
14. Tomass, JEGOROVS 01 Latvia Junior 2:17.24+0,65 542
15. Mihhail, PRIBLUDNOI 01 Estonia 2:17.65+0,66 537
16. Tomas, NAVIKONIS 03 Lithuania Youth 2:20.04+0,55 510
17. Donats, DRAGASJUS 04 Latvia 2:21.00+0,57 500
18. Tadas, PRANIAUSKAS 03 Lithuania Youth 2:22.23+0,68 487
19. Haralds, ZVEJNIEKS 03 Latvia Youth 2:24.51+0,65 464
20. Erik, LIHHATS 03 Estonian Youth 2:28.83+0,62 425
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Baltic States Swimming Championships 2018
Kaunas, 23- - 24-3-2018

Event 23 Men, 200m Backstroke Open
2018-03-24 - 17:25 Results Final
Points: FINA 2017

Rank Name YB Club Time RT Pts

Final
1. Armin Evert, LELLE 99 Estonia 2:04.50+0,66 726
2. Eimantas, MILIUS 96 Lithuania 2:05.99+0,56 700
3. Girts, FELDBERGS 93 Latvia 2:06.49+0,61 692
4. Erikas, KAPOČIUS 00 Lithuania Junior 2:07.77+0,59 672
5. Andrei, GUSSEV 97 Estonia 2:08.62+0,62 658
6. Alanas, TAUTKUS 00 Lithuania Junior 2:11.37+0,63 618
7. Davis, SLISANS 00 Latvia Junior 2:14.12+0,82 581
8. Maksim, MINAJEV 03 Estonian Youth 2:18.93+0,61 522
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Baltic States Swimming Championships 2018
Kaunas, 23- - 24-3-2018

Event 24 Women, 200m Butterfly Open
2018-03-24 - 11:10 Results Prelim
Points: FINA 2017

Rank Name YB Club Time RT Pts

13 - 14 years

1. Radvilė, KERŠEVIČIŪTĖ 05 Lithuania Youth 2:37.98+0,69 458A
2. Polina, TIMOFEJEVA 05 Estonian Youth 2:38.69+0,70 452A
3. Gabrielė, BUROKAITĖ 04 Lithuania Youth 2:38.74+0,74 451A
4. Giedrė, SKRODENYTĖ 05 Lithuania 2:45.51+0,78 398R
5. Augustė, JOCIŪTĖ 04 Lithuania Youth 2:46.03+0,74 394
6. Brita, RANNAMETS 04 Estonian Youth 2:53.21+0,67 347

15 - 17 years

1. Darja, KONONOVA 02 Lithuania Junior 2:36.98+0,76 467A
2. Jekaterina, TROCA 01 Latvia Junior 2:37.05+0,81 466A
3. Katriin, HANSALU 03 Estonian Junior 2:45.70+0,69 397R
4. Helen, MEIER 01 Estonian Junior 2:52.14+0,76 354

Open

1. Beatričė, KANAPIENYTĖ 99 Lithuania 2:31.45+0,64 520A
2. Dominyka, RAPŠYTĖ 99 Lithuania 2:33.38+0,78 500A
3. Darja, KONONOVA 02 Lithuania Junior 2:36.98+0,76 467A
4. Jekaterina, TROCA 01 Latvia Junior 2:37.05+0,81 466A
5. Radvilė, KERŠEVIČIŪTĖ 05 Lithuania Youth 2:37.98+0,69 458A
6. Polina, TIMOFEJEVA 05 Estonian Youth 2:38.69+0,70 452A
7. Gabrielė, BUROKAITĖ 04 Lithuania Youth 2:38.74+0,74 451A
8. Alina, VEDEHHOVA 99 Estonia 2:43.43+0,70 414A
9. Giedrė, SKRODENYTĖ 05 Lithuania 2:45.51+0,78 398R

10. Katriin, HANSALU 03 Estonian Junior 2:45.70+0,69 397R
11. Augustė, JOCIŪTĖ 04 Lithuania Youth 2:46.03+0,74 394
12. Helen, MEIER 01 Estonian Junior 2:52.14+0,76 354
13. Brita, RANNAMETS 04 Estonian Youth 2:53.21+0,67 347
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Baltic States Swimming Championships 2018
Kaunas, 23- - 24-3-2018

Event 24 Women, 200m Butterfly Open
2018-03-24 - 17:35 Results Final
Points: FINA 2017

Rank Name YB Club Time RT Pts

Final
1. Beatričė, KANAPIENYTĖ 99 Lithuania 2:23.21+0,55 615
2. Dominyka, RAPŠYTĖ 99 Lithuania 2:26.47+0,77 575
3. Radvilė, KERŠEVIČIŪTĖ 05 Lithuania Youth 2:34.14+0,73 493

Mergaičių iki 13 m. Lietuvos rekordas.

4. Jekaterina, TROCA 01 Latvia Junior 2:35.81+0,91 477
5. Polina, TIMOFEJEVA 05 Estonian Youth 2:38.18+0,72 456
6. Darja, KONONOVA 02 Lithuania Junior 2:38.28+0,81 455
7. Gabrielė, BUROKAITĖ 04 Lithuania Youth 2:39.43+0,77 446
8. Alina, VEDEHHOVA 99 Estonia 2:42.53+0,76 420
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Baltic States Swimming Championships 2018
Kaunas, 23- - 24-3-2018

Event 25 Men, 100m Butterfly Open
2018-03-24 - 11:20 Results Prelim
Points: FINA 2017

Rank Name YB Club Time RT Pts

14 - 15 years

1. Alan, GRITSOK 03 Estonian Youth 59.20+0,66 595
2. Arnas, ČEREŠKA 04 Lithuania Youth 1:00.78+0,68 550
3. Aleksas, SAVICKAS 03 Lithuania Youth 1:01.67+0,71 527
4. Deniss, SUHANOVSKIS 03 Latvia Youth 1:02.27+0,68 512
5. Martin, TRETJAK 04 Lithuania 1:03.35+0,71 486
6. Mykolas, RINDOKAS 03 Lithuania 1:03.83+0,62 475
7. Daniil, APPEL 03 Estonian Youth 1:04.21+0,80 467

16 - 18 years

1. Alex, AHTIAINEN 01 Estonian Junior 56.23+0,61 695A
2. Rinalds, PUKITIS 00 Latvia Junior 57.62+0,78 646A
3. Ainis, ŽELIONIS 00 Lithuania Junior 58.15+0,68 628A
4. Maksim, GUMENJUK 00 Estonian Junior 58.26+0,80 625A
5. Sergei, VOLKOV 01 Estonian Junior 58.44+0,72 619R
6. Karolis, ČEREŠKA 00 Lithuania 59.04+0,73 600
7. Aleksandr, AMOSENKOV 01 Estonian Junior 59.05+0,77 600
8. Redas, TARNAUSKAS 01 Lithuania 59.73+0,66 580
9. Mark, SOVTSA 01 Estonian Junior 59.96+0,66 573

10. Kaspar, HELDE 02 Estonia 1:00.70+0,71 552
11. Germantas, ŠVECOVAS 01 Lithuania Junior 1:00.88+0,72 548
12. Konstantin, VARKKI 02 Estonia 1:02.82+0,72 498

DNS Robert, TARUM 00 Estonian Junior 

Open

1. Daniel, ZAITSEV 97 Estonia 55.38+0,62 728A
2. Alex, AHTIAINEN 01 Estonian Junior 56.23+0,61 695A
3. Robert, ROOSE 96 Estonia 57.53+0,64 649A
4. Rinalds, PUKITIS 00 Latvia Junior 57.62+0,78 646A
5. Benas, SAVIČIUS 99 Lithuania 57.96+0,67 635A
6. Pavels, VILCANS 90 Latvia 58.03+0,71 632A
7. Ainis, ŽELIONIS 00 Lithuania Junior 58.15+0,68 628A
8. Maksim, GUMENJUK 00 Estonian Junior 58.26+0,80 625A
9. Sergei, VOLKOV 01 Estonian Junior 58.44+0,72 619R

10. Daniels, NARAJEVS 99 Latvia 58.49+0,71 617R
11. Karolis, ČEREŠKA 00 Lithuania 59.04+0,73 600
12. Aleksandr, AMOSENKOV 01 Estonian Junior 59.05+0,77 600
13. Alan, GRITSOK 03 Estonian Youth 59.20+0,66 595
14. Titas, VALIS 99 Lithuania 59.63+0,70 583
15. Redas, TARNAUSKAS 01 Lithuania 59.73+0,66 580
16. Mark, SOVTSA 01 Estonian Junior 59.96+0,66 573
17. Paulius, MARTINKĖNAS 99 Lithuania 1:00.07+0,69 570
18. Kaspar, HELDE 02 Estonia 1:00.70+0,71 552
19. Arnas, ČEREŠKA 04 Lithuania Youth 1:00.78+0,68 550
20. Germantas, ŠVECOVAS 01 Lithuania Junior 1:00.88+0,72 548
21. Aleksas, SAVICKAS 03 Lithuania Youth 1:01.67+0,71 527
22. Deniss, SUHANOVSKIS 03 Latvia Youth 1:02.27+0,68 512
23. Konstantin, VARKKI 02 Estonia 1:02.82+0,72 498
24. Martin, TRETJAK 04 Lithuania 1:03.35+0,71 486
25. Mykolas, RINDOKAS 03 Lithuania 1:03.83+0,62 475
26. Daniil, APPEL 03 Estonian Youth 1:04.21+0,80 467

DNS Robert, TARUM 00 Estonian Junior 
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Baltic States Swimming Championships 2018
Kaunas, 23- - 24-3-2018

Event 25 Men, 100m Butterfly Open
2018-03-24 - 17:40 Results Final
Points: FINA 2017

Rank Name YB Club Time RT Pts

Final
1. Daniel, ZAITSEV 97 Estonia 54.89+0,65 747
2. Alex, AHTIAINEN 01 Estonian Junior 56.05+0,65 702
3. Rinalds, PUKITIS 00 Latvia Junior 57.59+0,77 647
4. Robert, ROOSE 96 Estonia 57.70+0,62 643
5. Ainis, ŽELIONIS 00 Lithuania Junior 57.83+0,71 639
6. Benas, SAVIČIUS 99 Lithuania 58.52+0,69 617
7. Karolis, ČEREŠKA 00 Lithuania 58.82+0,68 607
8. Sergei, VOLKOV 01 Estonian Junior 59.03+0,76 601
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Baltic States Swimming Championships 2018
Kaunas, 23- - 24-3-2018

Event 26 Women, 400m Freestyle Open
2018-03-24 - 11:30 Results Prelim
Points: FINA 2017

Rank Name YB Club Time RT Pts

13 - 14 years

1. Elisabeth, VIIDING 04 Estonian Youth 4:57.45+0,73 502R
2. Elis, TREIAL 04 Estonian Youth 4:59.12+0,83 494R
3. Gabija, TREPEKAITĖ 04 Lithuania Youth 4:59.36+0,75 492
4. Gabrielė, PUZARAITĖ 04 Lithuania Youth 5:08.41+0,75 450
5. Elza, SIPKOVA 05 Latvia Youth 5:11.39+0,73 437
6. Elizabete, FERSTA 04 Latvia Youth 5:11.86+0,65 435
7. Martyna, LIMBAITĖ 04 Lithuania 5:13.64+0,80 428

15 - 17 years

1. Ieva, MALUKA 03 Latvia Junior 4:38.88+0,64 609A
2. Ilona, MAIDE 01 Estonian Junior 4:39.82+0,64 603A
3. Liepa, KLUONYTĖ 02 Lithuania Junior 4:40.98+0,71 596A
4. Helena, HEINLO 03 Estonian Junior 4:43.78+0,74 578A
5. Ainė, POVILAIKAITĖ 01 Lithuania Junior 4:52.52+0,75 528A
6. Anna, KAPELINA 03 Estonia 5:02.46+0,76 477
7. Brita Maria, MARIPUU 01 Estonia 5:02.84+0,78 476

Open

1. Ieva, MALUKA 03 Latvia Junior 4:38.88+0,64 609A
2. Ilona, MAIDE 01 Estonian Junior 4:39.82+0,64 603A
3. Liepa, KLUONYTĖ 02 Lithuania Junior 4:40.98+0,71 596A
4. Ema, BALČIŪTĖ 99 Lithuania 4:41.16+0,64 594A
5. Helena, HEINLO 03 Estonian Junior 4:43.78+0,74 578A
6. Greta, GATAVECKAITĖ 00 Lithuania 4:47.51+0,73 556A
7. Agnese Patricija, OZOLA 98 Latvia 4:49.81+0,78 543A
8. Ainė, POVILAIKAITĖ 01 Lithuania Junior 4:52.52+0,75 528A
9. Elisabeth, VIIDING 04 Estonian Youth 4:57.45+0,73 502R

10. Elis, TREIAL 04 Estonian Youth 4:59.12+0,83 494R
11. Gabija, TREPEKAITĖ 04 Lithuania Youth 4:59.36+0,75 492
12. Anna, KAPELINA 03 Estonia 5:02.46+0,76 477
13. Brita Maria, MARIPUU 01 Estonia 5:02.84+0,78 476
14. Gabrielė, PUZARAITĖ 04 Lithuania Youth 5:08.41+0,75 450
15. Elza, SIPKOVA 05 Latvia Youth 5:11.39+0,73 437
16. Elizabete, FERSTA 04 Latvia Youth 5:11.86+0,65 435
17. Martyna, LIMBAITĖ 04 Lithuania 5:13.64+0,80 428
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Baltic States Swimming Championships 2018
Kaunas, 23- - 24-3-2018

Event 26 Women, 400m Freestyle Open
2018-03-24 - 17:45 Results Final
Points: FINA 2017

Rank Name YB Club Time RT Pts

Final
1. Ieva, MALUKA 03 Latvia Junior 4:27.08+0,64 693
2. Ema, BALČIŪTĖ 99 Lithuania 4:37.00+0,68 622
3. Ilona, MAIDE 01 Estonian Junior 4:37.62+0,65 617
4. Liepa, KLUONYTĖ 02 Lithuania Junior 4:37.74+0,76 617
5. Helena, HEINLO 03 Estonian Junior 4:44.69+0,72 573
6. Agnese Patricija, OZOLA 98 Latvia 4:49.05+0,75 547
7. Elis, TREIAL 04 Estonian Youth 4:53.17+0,88 524
8. Elisabeth, VIIDING 04 Estonian Youth 4:59.51+0,77 492
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Baltic States Swimming Championships 2018
Kaunas, 23- - 24-3-2018

Event 27 Men, 50m Freestyle Open
2018-03-24 - 11:45 Results Prelim
Points: FINA 2017

Rank Name YB Club Time RT Pts

14 - 15 years

1. Danil, PANCEREV 04 Lithuania Youth 24.81+0,70 598
2. Nikita, GORBACOVS 03 Latvia Youth 25.12+0,67 576
3. Joris, VERETINSKAS 03 Lithuania Youth 25.20+0,71 571
4. Demid, SOLODOV 03 Estonian Youth 25.29+0,75 565

Martin, TRETJAK 04 Lithuania 25.29+0,70 565
6. Arnas, ČEREŠKA 04 Lithuania Youth 25.71+0,66 537
7. Eriks Marks, LISUKS 03 Latvia Youth 25.76+0,69 534
8. Christopher, PALVADRE 03 Estonian Youth 26.29+0,67 503

16 - 18 years

1. Joūkbas, KEBLYS 02 Lithuania 23.82+0,75 676A
2. Artjoms, MACEHINS 00 Latvia Junior 24.02+0,65 659R
3. Roberts, ZEMTURIS 00 Latvia 24.21+0,60 644
4. Mantas, KAVECKAS 00 Lithuania Junior 24.27+0,67 639
5. Aleksandras, KASAKOVSKIS 01 Lithuania Junior 24.48+0,67 623
6. Maksims, PANIHINS 01 Latvia 24.49+0,71 622
7. Sergei, VOLKOV 01 Estonian Junior 24.52+0,70 620
8. Janter, SUUN 00 Estonian Junior 24.64+0,62 611
9. Rando, VAINIKK 00 Estonia 24.69+0,67 607

10. Martin, PIILBERG 00 Estonian Junior 24.78+0,64 600
11. Gregory, KASK 02 Estonian Junior 24.87+0,73 594
12. Julius, BAČKULIS 00 Lithuania 24.96+0,80 587
13. Sergejs, ZIDKOVS 02 Latvia 25.01+0,65 584
14. Saulius, VALATKEVIČIUS 00 Lithuania Junior 25.12+0,69 576
15. Nikita, SEMJONOVS 00 Latvia 25.20+0,63 571

Kirill, NAUMOV 02 Latvia 25.20+0,64 571
17. Rolands, TARHANOVS 01 Latvia 25.25+0,57 567
18. Karolis, ČEREŠKA 00 Lithuania 25.41+0,65 557
19. Oper, GEORG 02 Estonia 25.63+0,76 543
20. Edvard, KOPJEV 00 Estonia 25.67+0,69 540
21. Rihards, KAHANOVICS 02 Latvia 25.80+0,61 532
22. Aleksander, KAMPUS 01 Estonia 25.88+0,75 527
23. Mykolas, NADVARAVIČIUS 00 Lithuania 26.13+0,73 512
24. Carl-Joseph, SUUROJA 02 Estonia 26.54+0,63 489

Open

1. Povilas, STRAZDAS 96 Lithuania 23.36+0,62 717A
2. Nikita, TSERNOSEV 97 Estonia 23.63+0,66 692A
3. Tomas, SUNGAILA 99 Lithuania 23.65+0,74 691A
4. Joūkbas, KEBLYS 02 Lithuania 23.82+0,75 676A
5. Daniel, ZAITSEV 97 Estonia 23.84+0,64 674A
6. Darijus, ASTRAUSKAS 99 Lithuania 23.90+0,59 669A
7. Marko- Matteus, LANGEL 99 Estonia 23.92+0,64 668A
8. Hendrik, UETT 98 Estonia 23.95+0,67 665A
9. Jonas, SADAUSKAS 96 Lithuania 24.01+0,65 660R

10. Artjoms, MACEHINS 00 Latvia Junior 24.02+0,65 659R
11. Nikolajs, MASKALENKO 93 Latvia 24.15+0,64 649
12. Roberts, ZEMTURIS 00 Latvia 24.21+0,60 644
13. Mantas, KAVECKAS 00 Lithuania Junior 24.27+0,67 639
14. Ričardas, MICKEVIČIUS 99 Lithuania 24.45+0,66 625
15. Aleksandras, KASAKOVSKIS 01 Lithuania Junior 24.48+0,67 623
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Baltic States Swimming Championships 2018
Kaunas, 23- - 24-3-2018

Event 27, Men, 50m Freestyle, Prelim, Open

Rank Name YB Club Time RT Pts

16. Maksims, PANIHINS 01 Latvia 24.49+0,71 622
17. Sergei, VOLKOV 01 Estonian Junior 24.52+0,70 620
18. Deividas, GRIGALIONIS 94 Lithuania 24.61+0,68 613
19. Janter, SUUN 00 Estonian Junior 24.64+0,62 611
20. Rando, VAINIKK 00 Estonia 24.69+0,67 607
21. Edgaras, PUDŽMYS 99 Lithuania 24.70+0,68 606
22. Martin, PIILBERG 00 Estonian Junior 24.78+0,64 600
23. Danil, PANCEREV 04 Lithuania Youth 24.81+0,70 598
24. Aleksandr, KAPELIN 99 Estonia 24.84+0,67 596
25. Gregory, KASK 02 Estonian Junior 24.87+0,73 594

Kristers, ROZENBILDS 98 Latvia 24.87+0,68 594
27. Julius, BAČKULIS 00 Lithuania 24.96+0,80 587
28. Fjodors, MJASOJEDOVS 94 Latvia 25.01+0,70 584

Sergejs, ZIDKOVS 02 Latvia 25.01+0,65 584
30. Saulius, VALATKEVIČIUS 00 Lithuania Junior 25.12+0,69 576

Nikita, GORBACOVS 03 Latvia Youth 25.12+0,67 576
32. Aleksander, SANDRIGAILO 99 Estonia 25.15+0,59 574
33. Joris, VERETINSKAS 03 Lithuania Youth 25.20+0,71 571

Nikita, SEMJONOVS 00 Latvia 25.20+0,63 571
Kirill, NAUMOV 02 Latvia 25.20+0,64 571

36. Rolands, TARHANOVS 01 Latvia 25.25+0,57 567
37. Demid, SOLODOV 03 Estonian Youth 25.29+0,75 565

Martin, TRETJAK 04 Lithuania 25.29+0,70 565
39. Karolis, ČEREŠKA 00 Lithuania 25.41+0,65 557
40. Oper, GEORG 02 Estonia 25.63+0,76 543
41. Edvard, KOPJEV 00 Estonia 25.67+0,69 540
42. Arnas, ČEREŠKA 04 Lithuania Youth 25.71+0,66 537
43. Eriks Marks, LISUKS 03 Latvia Youth 25.76+0,69 534
44. Rihards, KAHANOVICS 02 Latvia 25.80+0,61 532
45. Aleksander, KAMPUS 01 Estonia 25.88+0,75 527
46. Mykolas, NADVARAVIČIUS 00 Lithuania 26.13+0,73 512
47. Christopher, PALVADRE 03 Estonian Youth 26.29+0,67 503
48. Carl-Joseph, SUUROJA 02 Estonia 26.54+0,63 489
49. Daniels, PRAISS 99 Latvia 27.44+0,72 442

DNS Andri, AEDMA 95 Estonia
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Baltic States Swimming Championships 2018
Kaunas, 23- - 24-3-2018

Event 27 Men, 50m Freestyle Open
2018-03-24 - 17:50 Results Final
Points: FINA 2017

Rank Name YB Club Time RT Pts

Final
1. Povilas, STRAZDAS 96 Lithuania 23.35+0,62 718
2. Tomas, SUNGAILA 99 Lithuania 23.62+0,71 693
3. Darijus, ASTRAUSKAS 99 Lithuania 23.66+0,60 690
4. Joūkbas, KEBLYS 02 Lithuania 23.73+0,75 684
5. Nikita, TSERNOSEV 97 Estonia 23.81+0,66 677
6. Marko- Matteus, LANGEL 99 Estonia 23.82+0,64 676
7. Daniel, ZAITSEV 97 Estonia 23.92+0,63 668
8. Artjoms, MACEHINS 00 Latvia Junior 23.99+0,66 662
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Baltic States Swimming Championships 2018
Kaunas, 23- - 24-3-2018

Event 28 Women, 50m Breaststroke Open
2018-03-24 - 11:55 Results Prelim
Points: FINA 2017

Rank Name YB Club Time RT Pts

1. Agnė, ŠELEIKAITĖ 00 Lithuania 31.94+0,61 786A
2. Dana, KOLIDZEJA 99 Latvia 32.53+0,67 744A
3. Kotryna, TETEREVKOVA 02 Lithuania Junior 32.82+0,72 724A

Arina, SISOJEVA 02 Latvia Junior 32.82+0,71 724A
5. Maria, ROMANJUK 96 Estonia 32.97+0,70 714A
6. Aušrinė, GIRČYTĖ 00 Lithuania 34.56+0,68 620A

Goda, OVERLINGAITĖ 97 Lithuania 34.56+0,72 620A
8. Kristina Maria, JAAMUL 00 Estonia 34.65+0,72 615A
9. Laura, KALVET 02 Estonian Junior 34.79+0,68 608R

10. Anita, GUDOVSKAJA 05 Estonian Youth 35.54+0,62 570R
11. Elzė, BIELSKUTĖ 02 Lithuania Junior 35.56+0,74 569
12. Paulina, AUGAITĖ 01 Lithuania 35.69+0,62 563
13. Elisabet, MAETLIK 02 Estonia 36.28+0,74 536
14. Diana, KORNET 02 Estonia 36.54+0,73 525
15. Simona, RASMANN 04 Estonian Youth 36.88+0,74 510
16. Mija, MOTIEJAITYTĖ 04 Lithuania Youth 37.20+0,76 497
17. Meril, ARNDT 02 Estonian Junior 37.22+0,72 496
18. Marta, VALKOVSKA 04 Latvia Youth 37.40+0,66 489
19. Kirke, KUEBAR 05 Estonian Youth 38.92+0,70 434
20. Aleksandra, MELASOVA 03 Latvia 43.06+0,64 320
21. Erika, KRAVCENKO 02 Latvia 44.20+0,70 296



Splash Meet Manager, 11.51721 Registered to Lithuanian Swimming Federation 2018-03-24 19:26 - Page 62

Baltic States Swimming Championships 2018
Kaunas, 23- - 24-3-2018

Event 28 Women, 50m Breaststroke Open
2018-03-24 - 17:55 Results Final
Points: FINA 2017

Rank Name YB Club Time RT Pts

Final
1. Agnė, ŠELEIKAITĖ 00 Lithuania 31.91+0,62 788
2. Maria, ROMANJUK 96 Estonia 32.20+0,68 767
3. Kotryna, TETEREVKOVA 02 Lithuania Junior 32.42+0,68 751
4. Dana, KOLIDZEJA 99 Latvia 32.62+0,67 738
5. Arina, SISOJEVA 02 Latvia Junior 32.89+0,69 720
6. Aušrinė, GIRČYTĖ 00 Lithuania 33.96+0,66 654
7. Goda, OVERLINGAITĖ 97 Lithuania 34.47+0,72 625
8. Kristina Maria, JAAMUL 00 Estonia 35.08+0,72 593
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Baltic States Swimming Championships 2018
Kaunas, 23- - 24-3-2018

Event 29 Women, 200m Medley Open
2018-03-24 - 12:05 Results Prelim
Points: FINA 2017

Rank Name YB Club Time RT Pts

13 - 14 years

1. Laura-Liis, VALDMAA 04 Estonian Youth 2:31.71+0,73 574A
2. Adelė Rusnė, JUKNEVIČIŪTĖ04 Lithuania Youth 2:35.59+0,76 532?
3. Urtė, ZIGMANTAITĖ 04 Lithuania Youth 2:37.45+0,74 513
4. Anita, GUDOVSKAJA 05 Estonian Youth 2:38.72+0,63 501
5. Augustė, JOCIŪTĖ 04 Lithuania Youth 2:39.61+0,72 493
6. Gertrude, GRJUNBERGA 05 Latvia Youth 2:39.97+0,76 490
7. Gabrielė, BUROKAITĖ 04 Lithuania Youth 2:40.29+0,76 487

15 - 17 years

1. Ieva, JACEVIČIŪTĖ 01 Lithuania Junior 2:26.27+0,71 641A
2. Marija Annija, GOBERGA 02 Latvia Junior 2:32.45+0,71 566A
3. Paulina, PEKUNAITĖ 02 Lithuania Junior 2:32.66+0,73 563A
4. Helena, HEINLO 03 Estonian Junior 2:33.55+0,74 554A
5. Katriin, HANSALU 03 Estonian Junior 2:35.59+0,66 532?

Open

1. Arina, BAIKOVA 00 Latvia 2:25.63+0,68 649A
2. Margaret, MARKVARDT 00 Estonia 2:25.88+0,68 646A
3. Ieva, JACEVIČIŪTĖ 01 Lithuania Junior 2:26.27+0,71 641A
4. Erika, MARTIŠIŪTĖ 99 Lithuania 2:29.86+0,73 596A
5. Laura-Liis, VALDMAA 04 Estonian Youth 2:31.71+0,73 574A
6. Marija Annija, GOBERGA 02 Latvia Junior 2:32.45+0,71 566A
7. Paulina, PEKUNAITĖ 02 Lithuania Junior 2:32.66+0,73 563A
8. Helena, HEINLO 03 Estonian Junior 2:33.55+0,74 554A
9. Katriin, HANSALU 03 Estonian Junior 2:35.59+0,66 532?

Adelė Rusnė, JUKNEVIČIŪTĖ04 Lithuania Youth 2:35.59+0,76 532?
11. Urtė, ZIGMANTAITĖ 04 Lithuania Youth 2:37.45+0,74 513
12. Anita, GUDOVSKAJA 05 Estonian Youth 2:38.72+0,63 501
13. Augustė, JOCIŪTĖ 04 Lithuania Youth 2:39.61+0,72 493
14. Gertrude, GRJUNBERGA 05 Latvia Youth 2:39.97+0,76 490
15. Gabrielė, BUROKAITĖ 04 Lithuania Youth 2:40.29+0,76 487
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Baltic States Swimming Championships 2018
Kaunas, 23- - 24-3-2018

Event 29 Women, 200m Medley Open
2018-03-24 - 18:05 Results Final
Points: FINA 2017

Rank Name YB Club Time RT Pts

Final
1. Margaret, MARKVARDT 00 Estonia 2:21.62+0,67 706
2. Arina, BAIKOVA 00 Latvia 2:24.60+0,68 663
3. Erika, MARTIŠIŪTĖ 99 Lithuania 2:24.82+0,75 660
4. Ieva, JACEVIČIŪTĖ 01 Lithuania Junior 2:26.85+0,56 633
5. Laura-Liis, VALDMAA 04 Estonian Youth 2:28.82+0,73 608
6. Marija Annija, GOBERGA 02 Latvia Junior 2:32.70+0,71 563
7. Katriin, HANSALU 03 Estonian Junior 2:33.12+0,66 558
8. Paulina, PEKUNAITĖ 02 Lithuania Junior 2:33.20+0,75 557
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Baltic States Swimming Championships 2018
Kaunas, 23- - 24-3-2018

Event 30 Men, 400m Medley Open
2018-03-24 - 12:10 Results Prelim
Points: FINA 2017

Rank Name YB Club Time RT Pts

14 - 15 years

1. Džiugas, KARKLELIS 03 Lithuania Youth 4:58.83+0,68 543A
2. Igor, SHUVALOV 03 Estonian Youth 5:03.88+0,69 516R
3. Nojus, SKIRUTIS 03 Lithuania Youth 5:07.28+0,71 499
4. Donats, DRAGASJUS 04 Latvia 5:08.28+0,67 494
5. Jokūbas, TIJUNONIS 03 Lithuania Youth 5:08.50+0,71 493
6. Karl Mattias, MILK 04 Estonian Youth 5:12.22+0,71 476
7. Maksim, LOBOSSOK 04 Estonia 5:18.90+0,70 447

16 - 18 years

1. Erikas, KAPOČIUS 00 Lithuania Junior 4:45.13+0,67 625A
2. Ilja, ROZENKOV 02 Estonia 4:53.61+0,80 572A
3. Gregory, KASK 02 Estonian Junior 4:55.93+0,83 559A
4. Erikas, GRIGAITIS 02 Lithuania Junior 4:57.03+0,65 553A
5. Aleksandr, AMOSENKOV 01 Estonian Junior 5:02.67+0,75 522R
6. Konstantin, VARKKI 02 Estonia 5:09.90+0,72 487

Open

1. Armin Evert, LELLE 99 Estonia 4:40.61+0,69 656A
2. Erikas, KAPOČIUS 00 Lithuania Junior 4:45.13+0,67 625A
3. Silver, HEIN 97 Estonia 4:45.79+0,71 621A
4. Rinel, PIUS 99 Estonia 4:50.72+0,76 590A
5. Ilja, ROZENKOV 02 Estonia 4:53.61+0,80 572A
6. Gregory, KASK 02 Estonian Junior 4:55.93+0,83 559A
7. Erikas, GRIGAITIS 02 Lithuania Junior 4:57.03+0,65 553A
8. Džiugas, KARKLELIS 03 Lithuania Youth 4:58.83+0,68 543A
9. Aleksandr, AMOSENKOV 01 Estonian Junior 5:02.67+0,75 522R

10. Igor, SHUVALOV 03 Estonian Youth 5:03.88+0,69 516R
11. Nojus, SKIRUTIS 03 Lithuania Youth 5:07.28+0,71 499
12. Donats, DRAGASJUS 04 Latvia 5:08.28+0,67 494
13. Jokūbas, TIJUNONIS 03 Lithuania Youth 5:08.50+0,71 493
14. Konstantin, VARKKI 02 Estonia 5:09.90+0,72 487
15. Karl Mattias, MILK 04 Estonian Youth 5:12.22+0,71 476
16. Maksim, LOBOSSOK 04 Estonia 5:18.90+0,70 447

DSQ Eimantas, MILIUS 96 Lithuania +0,72
turn rule infraction
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Baltic States Swimming Championships 2018
Kaunas, 23- - 24-3-2018

Event 30 Men, 400m Medley Open
2018-03-24 - 18:10 Results Final
Points: FINA 2017

Rank Name YB Club Time RT Pts

Final
1. Erikas, KAPOČIUS 00 Lithuania Junior 4:35.10+0,66 696
2. Silver, HEIN 97 Estonia 4:37.31+0,69 679
3. Rinel, PIUS 99 Estonia 4:47.77+0,72 608
4. Gregory, KASK 02 Estonian Junior 4:53.05+0,82 576
5. Erikas, GRIGAITIS 02 Lithuania Junior 4:56.53+0,66 556
6. Aleksandr, AMOSENKOV 01 Estonian Junior 5:01.22+0,75 530
7. Džiugas, KARKLELIS 03 Lithuania Youth 5:03.02+0,70 521
8. Donats, DRAGASJUS 04 Latvia 5:13.20+0,66 471
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Baltic States Swimming Championships 2018
Kaunas, 23- - 24-3-2018

Event 31 Women, 50m Butterfly Open
2018-03-24 - 12:30 Results Prelim
Points: FINA 2017

Rank Name YB Club Time RT Pts

1. Gabriela, NIKITINA 94 Latvia 27.26+0,73 719A
2. Kertu Ly, ALNEK 99 Estonia 27.90+0,64 671A
3. Beatričė, KANAPIENYTĖ 99 Lithuania 28.60+0,63 623A
4. Agnė, ŠELEIKAITĖ 00 Lithuania 28.66+0,63 619A
5. Meda, KULBAČIAUSKAITĖ 00 Lithuania 28.72+0,72 615A
6. Dominyka, RAPŠYTĖ 99 Lithuania 29.58+0,74 563A
7. Diana, KORNET 02 Estonia 29.77+0,69 552A
8. Aurelia, ROOS 04 Estonia 30.22+0,71 528A
9. Tiina-Britt, KALJUVALD 03 Estonia 30.50+0,68 513?

Darja, KONONOVA 02 Lithuania Junior 30.50+0,69 513?
11. Alisa, GUDOVSKAJA 03 Estonia 30.57+0,70 510
12. Liveta, LETUKAITĖ 04 Lithuania Youth 31.06+0,67 486
13. Polina, TIMOFEJEVA 05 Estonian Youth 31.38+0,71 471

DNS Annika, VAINIKK 00 Estonia
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Baltic States Swimming Championships 2018
Kaunas, 23- - 24-3-2018

Event 31 Women, 50m Butterfly Open
2018-03-24 - 18:15 Results Final
Points: FINA 2017

Rank Name YB Club Time RT Pts

Final
1. Gabriela, NIKITINA 94 Latvia 27.10+0,72 732
2. Kertu Ly, ALNEK 99 Estonia 27.29+0,63 717
3. Meda, KULBAČIAUSKAITĖ 00 Lithuania 28.44+0,72 633
4. Beatričė, KANAPIENYTĖ 99 Lithuania 28.47+0,44 631
5. Agnė, ŠELEIKAITĖ 00 Lithuania 28.62+0,63 621
6. Dominyka, RAPŠYTĖ 99 Lithuania 29.27+0,72 581
7. Diana, KORNET 02 Estonia 29.78+0,65 552
8. Aurelia, ROOS 04 Estonia 30.10+0,68 534
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Baltic States Swimming Championships 2018
Kaunas, 23- - 24-3-2018

Event 32 Men, 50m Backstroke Open
2018-03-24 - 12:30 Results Prelim
Points: FINA 2017

Rank Name YB Club Time RT Pts

1. Andrei, GUSSEV 97 Estonia 27.31+0,58 682A
Pavels, VILCANS 90 Latvia 27.31+0,61 682A

3. Tomass, JEGOROVS 01 Latvia Junior 27.34+0,56 679A
4. Matis, HIIE 98 Estonia 27.40+0,65 675A
5. Paulius, MARTINKĖNAS 99 Lithuania 27.64+0,56 657A
6. Alex, AHTIAINEN 01 Estonian Junior 27.69+0,59 654A
7. Vladimir, TURU 99 Estonia 27.70+0,60 653A
8. Alanas, TAUTKUS 00 Lithuania Junior 27.92+0,57 638A
9. Rando, VAINIKK 00 Estonia 27.99+0,68 633R

10. Ilia, LATT 01 Estonian Junior 28.09+0,57 626R
11. Mihhail, PRIBLUDNOI 01 Estonia 28.69+0,63 588
12. Aleksander, SANDRIGAILO 99 Estonia 28.79+0,57 582
13. Maksim, MINAJEV 03 Estonian Youth 28.93+0,60 573
14. Benediktas, BUDRYS 01 Lithuania 29.04+0,60 567
15. Kirill, NAUMOV 02 Latvia 29.22+0,64 556
16. Tadas, PRANIAUSKAS 03 Lithuania Youth 29.32+0,66 551
17. Eigirdas, JANKAUSKAS 00 Lithuania 29.44+0,99 544
18. Danielius, KVEDERIS 04 Lithuania 29.47+0,73 542
19. Robert, TARUM 00 Estonian Junior 29.64+0,71 533
20. Carl-Joseph, SUUROJA 02 Estonia 30.80+0,60 475
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Baltic States Swimming Championships 2018
Kaunas, 23- - 24-3-2018

Event 32 Men, 50m Backstroke Open
2018-03-24 - 18:15 Results Final
Points: FINA 2017

Rank Name YB Club Time RT Pts

Final
1. Matis, HIIE 98 Estonia 27.07+0,66 700
2. Andrei, GUSSEV 97 Estonia 27.12+0,60 696
3. Tomass, JEGOROVS 01 Latvia Junior 27.15+0,57 694
4. Pavels, VILCANS 90 Latvia 27.17+0,61 692
5. Paulius, MARTINKĖNAS 99 Lithuania 27.41+0,55 674
6. Vladimir, TURU 99 Estonia 27.73+0,55 651
7. Rando, VAINIKK 00 Estonia 27.74+0,67 650
8. Alanas, TAUTKUS 00 Lithuania Junior 27.76+0,59 649
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Baltic States Swimming Championships 2018
Kaunas, 23- - 24-3-2018

Event 33 Women, 4 x 100m Medley Open
2018-03-24 - 12:35 Results Prelim
Points: FINA 2017

Rank Club Time RT Pts

13 - 14 years

1. Estonian Youth Estonian Youth 4:41.95+0,68 557
Laura-Liis, VALDMAA +0,68 34.49 1:09.90 Polina, TIMOFEJEVA +0,36 31.98 1:10.14
Anita, GUDOVSKAJA +0,04 36.38 1:19.61 Elisabeth, VIIDING +0,13 29.55 1:02.30

2. Lithuania Youth 1 Lithuania Youth 4:45.04+0,62 539
Liveta, LETUKAITĖ +0,62 35.79 1:13.61 Radvilė, KERŠEVIČIŪTĖ +0,40 32.33 1:09.00
Adelė Rusnė, JUKNEVIČIŪTĖ +0,59 37.88 1:18.99 Andželika, ZLATKUTĖ +0,40 30.15 1:03.44

3. Lithuania Youth 2 Lithuania Youth 4:51.50+0,71 504
Gerda, JOTAUTĖ +0,71 35.98 1:13.22 Augustė, JOCIŪTĖ +0,71 33.63 1:13.09
Mija, MOTIEJAITYTĖ +0,58 37.78 1:20.15 Urtė, ZIGMANTAITĖ +0,38 31.23 1:05.04

4. Latvia Youth Latvia Youth 4:56.53+0,78 479
Elizabete Paula, OZOLA +0,78 35.67 1:11.68 Elizabete, FERSTA +0,48 33.78 1:15.04
Daniela, MECLERE +0,57 40.46 1:24.68 Patricija, ZVIGURE +0,42 30.81 1:05.13

15 - 17 years

1. Lithuania Junior Lithuania Junior 4:24.02+0,58 678
Gabija, MANKAUSKAITĖ +0,58 33.23 1:07.04 Ieva, JACEVIČIŪTĖ +0,02 30.10 1:06.17
Kotryna, TETEREVKOVA +0,32 33.71 1:11.79 Marija, RUTKAUSKAITĖ +0,55 28.10 59.02

2. Latvia Junior Latvia Junior 4:25.72+0,81 665
Viktorija, GRACOVA +0,81 32.72 1:07.73 Ieva, MALUKA +0,38 28.40 1:03.26
Arina, SISOJEVA +0,26 34.32 1:13.78 Marija Annija, GOBERGA +0,30 29.20 1:00.95

DSQ Estonian Junior Estonian Junior +0,59
start rule infraction

Ilona, MAIDE +0,59 33.94 1:09.61 Helen, MEIER -0,13 33.69 1:11.64
Meril, ARNDT +0,50 38.87 1:23.46 Helena, HEINLO +0,26
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Baltic States Swimming Championships 2018
Kaunas, 23- - 24-3-2018

Event 33 Women, 4 x 100m Medley Open
2018-03-24 - 18:15 Results Final
Points: FINA 2017

Rank Club Time RT Pts

Final
1. Lithuania Lithuania 4:24.83+0,69 672

Meda, KULBAČIAUSKAITĖ +0,69 33.70 1:10.17 Beatričė, KANAPIENYTĖ +0,15 28.64 1:03.45
Agnė, ŠELEIKAITĖ +0,32 33.56 1:12.29 Justina, DILKAITĖ +0,31 27.85 58.92

2. Latvia Latvia 4:27.18+0,60 655
Arina, BAIKOVA +0,60 31.84 1:06.69 Gabriela, NIKITINA +0,57 30.40 1:09.44
Arina, SISOJEVA +0,39 33.91 1:12.70 Ieva, MALUKA +0,51 27.68 58.35

DSQ Estonia Estonia +0,65
start rule infraction

Margaret, MARKVARDT +0,65 31.98 1:04.89 Kertu Ly, ALNEK +0,46 30.17 1:06.02
Maria, ROMANJUK +0,34 33.52 1:11.08 Annika, VAINIKK -0,28
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Baltic States Swimming Championships 2018
Kaunas, 23- - 24-3-2018

Event 34 Men, 4 x 100m Freestyle Open
2018-03-24 - 12:50 Results Prelim
Points: FINA 2017

Rank Club Time RT Pts

14 - 15 years

1. Lithuania Youth 1 Lithuania Youth 3:40.59+0,72 621
Aleksas, SAVICKAS +0,72 26.12 54.48 Joris, VERETINSKAS +0,46 25.76 55.69
Arnas, ČEREŠKA +0,56 26.41 56.54 Danil, PANCEREV +0,61 25.54 53.88

2. Estonian Youth Estonian Youth 3:45.16+0,66 584
Alan, GRITSOK +0,66 26.43 55.00 Mihkel Melker, MARRAN +0,34 26.95 57.34
Erik, LIHHATS +0,37 27.41 57.95 Demid, SOLODOV +0,66 25.97 54.87

3. Latvia Youth Latvia Youth 3:47.98+0,66 562
Nikita, GORBACOVS +0,66 26.24 54.54 Eriks Marks, LISUKS +0,49 27.04 58.23
Deniss, SUHANOVSKIS +0,29 26.57 57.09 Janis Ricards, SNIEDZE +0,82 28.26 58.12

4. Lithuania Youth 2 Lithuania Youth 4:02.28+0,74 469
Tomas, NAVIKONIS +0,74 27.14 57.08 Nojus, SKIRUTIS +0,59 29.64 1:01.21
Džiugas, KARKLELIS +0,29 28.30 1:00.45 Tadas, PRANIAUSKAS +0,60 29.43 1:03.54

16 - 18 years

1. Estonian Junior Estonian Junior 3:31.66+0,64 703
Janter, SUUN +0,64 25.65 53.00 Maksim, GUMENJUK +0,48 25.00 53.22
Martin, PIILBERG +0,38 24.92 52.75 Joonas, NIINE +0,35 25.23 52.69

2. Lithuania Junior Lithuania Junior 3:35.55+0,68 666
Mantas, KAVECKAS +0,68 25.68 53.29 Ainis, ŽELIONIS +0,48 25.43 55.56
Aleksandras, KASAKOVSKIS +0,48 25.53 54.01 Saulius, VALATKEVIČIUS +0,52 25.05 52.69

3. Latvia Junior Latvia Junior 3:35.68+0,73 664
Rinalds, PUKITIS +0,73 25.90 54.94 Artjoms, MACEHINS +0,41 24.51 52.48
Arturs, MARKOVS +0,39 25.57 53.93 Davis, SLISANS +0,06 25.52 54.33
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Baltic States Swimming Championships 2018
Kaunas, 23- - 24-3-2018

Event 34 Men, 4 x 100m Freestyle Open
2018-03-24 - 18:25 Results Final
Points: FINA 2017

Rank Club Time RT Pts

Final
1. Estonia Estonia 3:25.61+0,64 767

Marko- Matteus, LANGEL +0,64 24.89 51.79 Andri, AEDMA +0,32 24.62 50.89
Cevin Anders, SIIM +0,33 24.66 51.88 Nikita, TSERNOSEV +0,28 24.54 51.05

2. Lithuania Lithuania 3:26.36+0,63 759
Povilas, STRAZDAS +0,63 24.68 51.15 Joūkbas, KEBLYS +0,61 24.62 51.96
Darijus, ASTRAUSKAS +0,38 24.90 52.25 Tomas, SUNGAILA +0,44 24.48 51.00

3. Latvia Latvia 3:29.09+0,70 729
Girts, FELDBERGS +0,70 25.54 52.22 Daniils, BOBROVS +0,48 24.42 52.03
Nikolajs, MASKALENKO +0,24 25.05 52.66 Jevgenijs, BOICOVS +0,46 24.71 52.18


